AGENDA
TOWN OF INDIALANTIC BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
September 9, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M.

NOTICE: This meeting will not be held at Town Hall. This meeting will be held utilizing
Communications Media Technology in accordance with Governor DeSantis’ Executive Order No. 20-
69 and Town Emergency Order #2020-09. Those wishing to attend the meeting are encouraged to
join the meeting online using the Zoom Webinar platform or by telephone.

Please click the link below to join the webinar:
https://zoom.us/j/94433403886?pwd=ZWJETnd2MU10ek1SbXdQbINJUExIZz09
Passcode: 606991

Or iPhone one-tap :
US: +16465588656,,94433403886#,,,,,,0#,,606991# or
+13017158592,,94433403886#,,,,,,0#,,606991#

Or Telephone:
Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):
US: +1 646 558 8656 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 900 9128 or +1 253 215
8782 or +1346 248 7799
Webinar ID: 944 3340 3886
Passcode: 606991

Instructions on how to join a Zoom meeting: https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-
Joining-a-Meeting)\

Public Comments, during the meeting, (3 minutes per speaker):

Click on “Raise Hand” button to speak. At the appropriate time, a member of the public can indicate
that he/she would like to offer a public comment by (1) Pressing the “Raise Hand” button in Zoom; or
(2) dialing *9 if calling in on a telephone line.

Technical Issues: If staff or board members experience technical issues the meeting will be
temporarily halted until the issues are resolved; if the issue cannot be resolved, the meeting will be
adjourned.

A. Call to Order:

David A Justice Chairman
Chris Campbell  Vice Chairman
Safvat Kalaghchy Member
Jeffrey Schulte  Member

Sam Martorella Member
Stephen Baughn 1%t Alternate
Michael Hill 2" Alternate


https://zoom.us/j/94433403886?pwd=ZWJETnd2MU10ek1SbXdQblNJUExlZz09
https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-Joining-a-Meeting/
https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-Joining-a-Meeting/

B. Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes:
Minutes — August 12, 2020

C. Variance Requests:

1. Site Address: 141 Sixth Avenue
Applicant: Rebecca Craigie (Tenant)
Zoning: R-P Residential Professional
a. Code Section 17-106.4 Signs Authorized in the Various Zoning Districts (5) (b): A variance
to the requirement that signs be attached to the building structure, allowing one 12 sq. ft.
detached sign.

2. Site Address: 337 Second Avenue
Applicant: James Palmer-Smith (Owner)
Zoning: R-1-B Single Family Residential
a. Code Section 17-122 (7) (b): A variance of 3’ to the required 10’ side setback
b. Code Section 17-122 (8): A variance of 1’ to the required 20’ rear setback

D. Adjournment:

Notice: Pursuant to section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, the town hereby advises the public that if a
person decides to appeal any decision made by this board with respect to any matter considered at
its meeting or hearing, he will need a record of the proceedings, and may need to ensure that a
verbatim record of the proceedings is made which includes the testimony and evidence upon which
the appeal is to be based. This notice does not constitute consent by the town for the introduction or
admission into evidence of otherwise inadmissible or irrelevant evidence, nor does it authorize
challenges or appeals not otherwise allowed by law.

Americans with Disabilities Act: Persons planning to attend the meeting who need special assistance
must notify the office of the town clerk at 321-723-2242 no later than 48 hours prior to the meeting.



MINUTES
TOWN OF INDIALANTIC BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

AUGUST 12, 2020 AT 4:30 P.M.
This meeting was held utilizing Communications Media Technology in accordance with Governor
DeSantis’ Executive Order No. 20-69 and Town Emergency Order #2020-09.

A. Call to Order:

A regular meeting of the Board of Adjustment was called to order Via Zoom Webinar by Vice Chairman Justice
on August 12, 2020 at 4:36 p.m. with the following members participating:

David A Justice  Vice Chairman
Chris Campbell Member
Safvat Kalaghchy Member
Jeffrey Schulte  Member

Sam Martorella Member
Stephen Baughn 1% Alternate
Michael Hill 2"d Alternate

Also participating:

Michael Casey, Town Manager
Paul Gougelman, Town Attorney
Rebekah Raddon, Town Clerk
Cliff Stokes, Building Official

B. Appointing a Chair and Vice Chair:
Mr. Gougelman explained that nominations require a motion but do not need to be seconded.

MOTION by Member Kalaghchy nominating Vice Chairman Justice as Chairman; followed by a MOTION by
Member Kalaghchy to close nominations. Vote unanimous to appoint Justice as Chairman, 5-0.

MOTION by Chairman Justice nominating Member Campbell as Vice Chairman; hearing no other nominations,
nominations were closed. Vote unanimous to appoint Campbell as Vice Chairman, 5-0.

C. Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes:

Minutes — November 13, 2019

MOTION by Member Kalaghchy, seconded my Member Martorella, and vote unanimous to approve the
minutes, 5-0.

D. Variance Request:
Site address: 405 N Miramar Ave
Applicant: Clayton Bennett, PE

1) Code Section 6-30(C): a variance of 276.2 ft is requested to construct seaward of the
coastal construction control line.; and

2) Code Section 17-127(4) (B): a variance of 25 ft to the required 100 ft lot width
requirement.



Mr. Gougelman spoke regarding the two variances and explained the standards required for both. A
coastal construction control line variance requires that the applicant prove that the development will
not jeopardize the stability of the beach dune system, will not accelerate erosion, and will not
endanger adjacent or landward properties or the property itself. A traditional variance, i.e. the lot
width variance, requires that the applicant prove an unnecessary hardship or a practical difficulty
which is caused by the literal application and enforcement of the zoning code provision from which
the variance is sought.

Clayton Bennett, PE, Bennett Engineering & Consulting, 4940 Ranchland Road, Melbourne, spoke
regarding the proposed variances. He explained the lot was previously developed as a motel site, and
the existing seawall will remain in place and all improvements would be landward of the seawall, and
will comply with FDEP regulations and the Florida Building Code. He added that the site is a 75-foot
wide platted lot of record as shown on the original plat, and the Town requires lots have a minimum
width of 100 feet.

Mr. Gougelman received confirmation from Mr. Bennett that his client does not own any adjacent
parcels and this is a single patted lot. It was noted the lot is zoned T (Tourist). Mr. Gougelman
explained that most of the Town was subdivided in the early 1900’s, before there were zoning or lot
size requirements. He explained that the Town’s lot width requirement, which became code in 1962,
renders the parcel undevelopable, and is prima facie evidence for an unnecessary hardship.

Mr. Gougelman indicated the board could make a motion to approve a variance of 276.2 ft to allow
construction seaward of the coastal construction control line (CCCL), acknowledging that the findings
of the engineer satisfy the CCCL standards. The variance will be tied to the site plan, which, if
abandoned, would require a new application and hearing for a CCCL variance.

There were no public comments.

MOTION by Vice Chairman Campbell, seconded by Member Martorella, and vote unanimous to
approve the variance of 276.2 ft. to the CCCL, acknowledging the findings of the engineer which
satisfy the required standards and with the condition that the CCCL variance is tied to the
submitted site plan. Motion carried unanimously, 5-0.

Mr. Stokes answered questions regarding breezeway requirements; Mr. Gougelman noted that if the
applicant doesn’t meet the breezeway requirements they would have to apply for another variance.
It was noted that Zoning and Planning Board would review landscaping in the site plan.

MOTION by Member Kalaghchy, seconded by Chairman Justice, and vote unanimous to approve a
variance of 25’ to the required 100’ lot width requirement, based on the finding that an
unnecessary hardship exists due to the parcel being platted prior to the adoption of the Town’s
100’ lot width requirement. Motion carried unanimously, 5-0.

E. Adjournment:

There being no further discussion, the meeting was adjourned by Chairman Justice at 5:15 p.m.



David Justice, Chairman

Attested by:

Rebekah Raddon, CMC, Town Clerk
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TOWNOFINDIALANTIC
Brevard County, Florida 32903
APPLICATION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

Application is hereby made for a variance in accordance with Section 17-142 of the Indialantic Code of
Ordinances.
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

AUG 1 82020
1. Applicant states that the property is located at: @
Lot(s) 3 5 ‘-i Block ad, ] ‘
Street Address | U4\ L,OWh OVe Tnddelanhe ¥ 3290 =
2. Applicant's name, address and phone number: CCVv B 5{)\/ aNco . ¢ M
Name: @_OMQ/QO\ Cx o 9 @ Phone: “HW]~G27 - 7Y15

Address: 222 40O “wa P < D, Mel Repch 1. 3295 |

3. Propertyisownedby: 1290 ¢ NMarie  Sonexs - Corr—  Radmand Cari™
!

whoresidesat: SO 2l vonHh QW un(+ 303 \_,WW(QA“G lanhe FC
529°3

4. The relationship of the applicant to the property is:

OWANER: 10 and—  ATTORNEY: AGENT:

5. The property is zoned as: 100 — Off&k e AuulAlrna
\)
6. The requested variance(s) is for the following non-conformities of the Indialantic Code:

Code Section Explain Non-conformity
a._|7]— 1O\ Aon 1S atoached +o bud ldina
O\C\J.f\//\ dam aae (/U‘\fD not éai%?) ‘FEC
(-A,L%‘i—a"(\—(z(\ (‘I\\\.)’nn N and aQinag -
b. Raa\oegh\a O ag back 3 deta chod
‘s\é’n A "o Front uMdZ

7. Site plans are the same as submitted to the Zoning Board?

YES %~ NO Date:

8. Should this variance not be granted, a hardship will be imposed and/or the applicant will be injured in
the following respects:

I€ i 9on conhaots 3o damaaﬁ b chu\o\ —+ coud A _

Co~n?  down o o custoner, The bud 90&):% \gﬂom‘\"\e SO

With a0 cood sput do hang slan ke iy . wWouldd  be sader

and” 120K Deter= 5n e Growndl N
e Nyoar A weere i+ was oceded {er
" gears <+,

SECTION 17-142. APPLICATION
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Any person desiring a variance shall file a written application with the Town Clerk who shall provide a
true copy of the published legal notice concerning said application to interested parties pursuant to section
17-143. Each application for variance shall specify the section and subsection of the chapter of the
Indialantic Code of Ordinances involved, shall set forth the exact variance desired with respect thereto,
shall furnish a site plan (12 copies) on which the variance is to occur, shall explicitly define the details of
the variance involved, and shall state the basis on which the variance is requested.

SECTION 17-143. NOTICE OF HEARING

(1) Upon receipt of the application for a variance, the Town Clerk shall cause a notice of the
application and the time and place of the hearing thereon to be published, at least fifteen (15) days and not
more than thirty (30) days prior to such hearing, in a newspaper of general circulation in the town, and
shall post a copy in the Town Hall. The Town Clerk shall mail a copy of such notice to those persons
owning property within the radius of two hundred (200) feet of the property affected by the application.

(2) The notice shall state that protests may be filed with the Town Clerk within a specified time, and
shall state that any person owning or residing upon or occupying property within the radius of two hundred
(200) feet of the property affected by the application shall have the right to protest the variance requested.

A fee of $400.00 is required at the time the application is filed.

I hereby agree to the payment of the fee as prescribed by the Indialantic Code of Ordinances. I hereby
depose and say that all the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of applicant a Q/Q ﬁ e Date i 1 207 O
| % ‘
Sworn to before me this \\’é \___Jday of k\A% us “' , 20 O

NOTARY (W ﬁ/’— Commission expires Uu}g | 1202(1[

g X ' 202,43‘3;... 2
:-:__: * 2. L IR .: * g
e iy = -
255 eSS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Z, ﬁd“\
’/,, ma}ﬁoqé}@ckcd and accepted by: Date

’//,’5' C or,:\co\ S

Ad‘t‘rbN BY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

Approved Disapproved Date

Board of Adjustment Chairman - Board of Adjustment Secretary
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OWNER AUTHORIZATION

Date: /7—2//6/40/: /&HO

,?455 P i
I, ﬁ“&/m Vo lai /7 FLEA_, owner of the following property:

Lol(s) > Block =%, Dnoteatanloed é% e fon

S st P u  Indialantic, Florida, 32903

do hereby authorize o apply for a variance to Indialantic

Tenant __ £~

Code Section 171—=10O\¢ _ asmy:

Agent Attorney

/ gLy on D //rze

Signatu Printed Name

State of Florida

&z/%/t 7. County
T

The foregoing HOLD HARMLESS MMNH‘ICATION AGREEMENT was

acknowledged before me this 0 , 2020 by
ZEZK-C‘/ ﬁZﬁjﬁiﬁz Scalur i ~ Cﬁfr’é/&, \ who is personally known to me and/or
who has produced Drecveeg L/bofp&f ﬂz[b ﬁ Aég ZQ , as identification.

Notary Public:

Notary Stamp:

‘-5 Comnusslon # GG 059787
‘,"*, T 4} My Comm. Expires Jan 7, 2021
“h  Bonded through National Notary Assn.

e
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July 20, 2020
141 Sixth Avenue
Indialantic, Florida 32903

To Whom it May Concern:

My family has owned this property since 1971 and signage was grandfathered in.

There are no residential homes on the one hundred block which the property is
located and is zoned “Professional”.

We are requesting assistance to get this variance for our tenants. There has been

a sign in the front yard since 1971 and we have the actual sign that was in the
yard for fourteen years to show board if need be from the tenant prior to current

tenants.

Attached is a copy!

Sincerely,

Rose Marie Sauer-Carr

Raymond Carr



Previous nonconforming sign. (Sign was removed).
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Proposed detached sign - 141 Sixth Avenue e O
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' Page 1 of 2
TOWNOFINDIALANTIC
~ Brevard County, Florida 32903
APPLICATION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

i

Application is hereby made for a variance in accordance with Section 17-142 of the Indialantic Code of
Ordinances.

L2

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Applicant states that the property is located at:

Lot(s) land2 Block 12

Street Address 337 2" Ave

Applicant's name, address and phone number:

Name: James Palmer-Smith Phone: 321.446.2003

Address: 337 2™ Ave Indialantic

Property is owned by: James Palmer-Smith

who resides at: 337 2™ Ave Indialantic

The relationship of the applicant to the property is:

OWNER: X ATTORNEY: AGENT:

The property is zoned as:  Residential R’] 'E)

The requested variance(s) is for the following non-conformities of the Indialantic Code:

Code Section Explain Non-conformity

. Section =R Practical Difficulty: Adding a large addition including

1% - 22 (N bB a two-car garage, living room, game room downstairs. Upstairs
master bedroom and bath and an exercise/music room. Please see
attached floor plan for detail.

Site plans are the same as submitted to the Zoning Board?

YES X NO Date:

Should this variance not be granted, a hardship will be imposed and/or the applicant will be injured in
the following respects:

The current code requires a two-car garage for new houses. If the variance is not granted the addition
will not be possible as an oversized one car garage will have no practical or resale value.

The estimate for construction of the addition is in excess of $350,000 and the appraised value of
the existing home is $320,000. The completed home will appraise well above $650,000 which will
increase the resale value of all surrounding homes in the neighborhood.
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SECTION 17-142. APPLICATION
Any person desiring a variance shall file a written application with the Town Clerk who shall provide a
true copy of the published legal notice concerning said application to interested parties pursuant to section
17-143. Each application for variance shall specify the section and subsection of the chapter of the
Indialantic Code of Ordinances involved, shall set forth the exact variance desired with respect thereto,
shall furnish a site plan (12 copies) on which the variance is to occur, shall explicitly define the details of
the variance involved, and shall state the basis on which the variance is requested.

SECTION 17-143. NOTICE OF HEARING

(1) Upon receipt of the application for a variance, the Town Clerk shall cause a notice of the
application and the time and place of the hearing thereon to be published, at least fifteen (15) days and not
more than thirty (30) days prior to such hearing, in a newspaper of general circulation in the town, and shall
post a copy in the Town Hall. The Town Clerk shall mail a copy of such notice to those persons owning
property within the radius of two hundred (200) feet of the property affected by the application.

(2) The notice shall state that protests may be filed with the Town Clerk within a specified time, and
shall state that any person owning or residing upon or occupying property within the radius of two hundred
(200) feet of the property affected by the application shall have the right to protest the variance requested.

A fee of $500.00 is required at the time the application is filed.

I hereby agree to the payment of the fee as prescribed by the Indialantic Code of Ordinances. I hereby
depose and say that all the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of applicant . A@Améfv\‘ \‘C\\« Date 6 /I 24} RO20O

The forggoing instrument was sworn to (or affirmed), subscribed, and acknowledged before me by means
of E}é}iical presence or [1 online notarization, thisOQ\', day of J UNe€, 202>, by JQW\@S %Q\me\r* gmﬁ)\

who is personally known to me or has produced FL DnivRyS \.i 888 Kdentification.

NOTARY @ﬂ)‘w (Q//"Commission expires \XUJ((A na Zoz0

., REBEKAHV. RADDON
SRS commission# GG 010326

% B8 56 Expires July 11,2020
"‘osa»'fg: Bmmdedthfumyfainlnsuram 800-385-7018

&3
Prae

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Application checked and accepted by: Date

ACTION BY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

Approved Disapproved Date

Board of Adjustment Chairman Board of Adjustment Secretary
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3-D VIEW SHOWN 1S FOR
CONCEPTUAL USE ONLY
refer to standard elevation views for
actual structure to scale




[SCOPE OF WORK |
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REMOVE EXISTING SINGLE CAR

GARACGE & ROOF ABOVE TO MAKE
IMPACT GLASS, panels or shutters are required on WAY FOR NEW 25TORY ADDITION ENGINEERING NOTE
) . ) ELECTRICAL NOTES
all new windows and doors with glazed openings. CONSTRUCT NEW 2STORY ADDITION ‘ ‘ :)"('CSEPELDApH:ARSE%i'fSE?\AE;\'ﬁ_g%'?:TT?_'EMEEJ SDR”_ION
REFER TO INSTALLATION DETAILS FROM AS SHOWN ON FLOORPLAN AND ALL ELECTRICAL INDICATED ON
MANUFACTURER OF WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR ELEVATION VIEWS FLOORPLANIS) 1S NEW UNLESS (2017) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL.
DOOR(S). THESE DETAILS ARE TO BE ATTACHED TO NOTED OTHERWISE AND SHOULD THE ENGINEERING ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT COVER
BUILDING PLAN. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN ELECTRICAL, HARV, OR PLUMBING.
FOR ENSURING ADEQUATE
ALL NEW WINDOWS AND DOORS TO COMPLY WITH SAFETY & TEMPORARY SUPPORT NEW ELECTRIC TO BE FED FROM
WINDLOADING REQUIREMENTS AS STATED IN FBC. DURING REMOVAL OF ANY NEW 200A ELEC PANEL ‘ ELECTRICAL NOTES contd ‘
REFER TO WINDLOADING CALCULATIONS FOR THIS )
BUILDING. BEARING BEAMS, WALLS, ETC. ELECTRIC METER SHOWN 1S INSTALL NEW SMOKE DETECTORS &
. COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON
USE MANUFACTURER WINDOW AND DOOR 22 NEW PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF APPROX VERIFY ACTUAL METER NMONOXIDE DETECT]éR S 1—]|QA1QDWIF\2ED
SIZE CHART TO OBTAIN RUF OPENINGS. PLAN SLOPED TRUSS DECK WITH TRUSSES TO BE INSTALLED ON NEW LOCATION WITH POWER AND INTERCONNECTED W/BATT
DIMENSIONS ARE FOR LOCATION ONLY. 314" COX PLYWOOD nailed 6’ on ADDITION APPROX 312 PITCH COMPANY BEFORE INSTALLING BACKUP AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON
center w 8d ring shank nails. Cover METER OR SERVICE LINES
deck with waterproof roofing 5 DIA METAL Splém_(’ CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROOF FLOORPLAN
material. FLASH AT ALL ROOF STAIRCASE PITCH BEFORE ORDERING TRUSSES ALL NEW 125V WALL RECEPTACLES
VERIFICATION REQUIRED OR WALL CONTACT POINTS, [ L O BE TANED PESISTANT T DL VERIFY ALL TV COAX & PHONE
' USE MANUFACTURER WINDOW AND LOCATIONS W/OWNER &
- : - 42 HGH 1! | 3 22' | AND ARC FAULT PROTECTED CONTRACTOR IF APPLICABLE
this note applies to builder, RALING 1t | » » | DOOR SIZE CHART TO OBTAN ROUGH
‘ 11 11 OPENING SIZES BEFORE ALL NEW 125V WALL RECEPTACLES
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FLOORPLAN T iiHHHimimil1=m=|]]=miHmmmiég/j%&,ﬁ" g we o1/ !; N~ BLOCK WALL NOTES
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OPENER REC 125V o WALLS ARE NON-BEARING 2 X 4 WOOD FRAME 2 FT. OC. OR 16"
220v < OC IF BUILDER PREFERS. ADD BLOCKING IN WALL CAB AREAS
d:tb WALL MOUNT 220V — 4 _ f > AND AT ALL VERT JOINTS. FIREBLOCK AS NEEDED TO
o S 8- jém 3 SEPARATE CEILINGS AND WALL SP.
saloon type door wP
X DRYWALL FURRING NOTE
WALL SWITCH
$ . & dropin effed 1ub ) verlfy wiovmner 1l ’ ALL PT FURRING IS SECURLY NAILED TO BLOCK WALLS W CUT
" " -n :
O s 507X 60" SH Grcingaies Wi valer lemperature shampoo O 20'8 WALLS AND BAND TOP AND BOTTOM No ai gaps n top band
i q:P under fub deck limiting device q:P niche ™ SH VERT STRIPS ARE 2' OC OR IF BUILDER PREFERS 16" OC USE 1
LIGHT FIXTURE WALL \ A . \ il 24 o X 8 PT AS WALL NAILERS ONLY. USE 1 X 4 PT AROUND
OR CEILING MOUNT i 4 { WINDOWS AND DRS.
@ - X GFCl %\ file seat 5 NEW LIVIN Q M <] / WALL HEIGHT NOTES
® RECESSED LIGHT % :© 7' shwr hd | FoRM & POUR ALL WALL HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM MAIN SLAB.
& H 3'4 > B new 8 flat clg - F1h » WIDE 1 CONC AFF MEANS "ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR". FINISHED
&0 Qo atic A= ! & Step FLOOR MEANS MAIN SLAB OR MAIN FLOOR LEVEL OF
S Floop LieHT N g e accesswpc \ | wieurb ) = 2'8 Jong wd < ‘8 T STRUCTURE
© N 1 LHQhT | verify tub type and deck sizes Glas dr & panels % frame b — ‘8 THIS PLAN WAS DESIGNED TO MEET OR
FAN  BATH EXHAUST WALKIN ~ \tub access  tempr glas panel -7 = shearwl 46'
FAN | BATH XA e fempr s = | EXCEED THE FOLLOWING CODES, AS
N Joe) N \ APPLICABLE, UNDER THE UMBRELLA OF
ex fan = 4'8 e \NEWMASTER BAT ex fan S .. | —Q_ — THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
BATH EXHAUST FAN ~ new 9' flat clg oA X 48" — | IF DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS OR
K || 5 g i SAH Otl)lscure - i existing conc TOWNHOUSES THEN FBC RESIDENTIAL
| 4T FLOURES LIGHT 8 : : gee = 1] Typ bearing wood i Step to remain g:UIIEE(I;?Jg\‘gHTIJ'II_%TG UNDERGOING REPAIR THEN FBC
/T < 7 ! 1] frame wall 2 X . .
TV COAX ™ S\ 3 - 24 SH 16" 0C 4 folignt >‘_ | I | || I Il I Il IF REPAIR OR INSTALLATION OF ELEC SYSTEMS THEN FBC
Q W. J 1] " o © existing door to remain existing window existing window BUILDING CHAPTER 27 OR FBC RESIDENTIAL CHAPT 34-43
TELEPHONE RECEPT N ALKN —2668 \ BN — PELOCATE W a\ fo remain < fo remain IF INSTALLATION OR REPAIR OF GAS PIPING THEN FBC
VARRN inimu = ' ! i Te) | K | FUEL GAS
e mnm g g -(b- - 4 ’ 2 ] < ] § o 107 Egﬁg:,%i?a_\‘; #!J; ¢ lFFB”(;‘iTLﬁ'R;-QTNIgN OR REPAIR OF PLUMBING THEN
=] @ T o | ]
SMOKE DETECTOR = =l DN R)/ ~ ™M H STACKED ?8 - L - 1 | i FOR FIRE PREVENTION MEASURES THE FLORIDA FIRE CODE,
= = WASHER NEW ]—AUNDR © 10 9 = I == current edition
SMOKE & CARBON 5 o ® ll\lE\lN S|TA|IRS| 1] & DRYER new 8 flat Clq A 3 ‘ EX]ST]NQ N EX]ST]NQ
MONOXIDE DETECTOR = i - /SM — IF INSTALLATION OR REPAIR OF HARV SYSTEMS
\<9/ comso g | ‘ . e 24 SH _|SPACE @ P .l 1!» :g rREMOVE winDow | EX] ST]Nq FAMLY RM BEDRM BEDRPM THEN FBC MECHANICAL
(O LooraeLL = 42" HIGH 5'4 Z Dﬂ-a_ 1] New elec mefer N~ , o 00 EESOW}'?I\TOBNLOOFCK existing electrical fo remain existing electrical to FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY THEN FBC ENERGY CONSERVATION
= 1] N g elec! - .
\E¢l/ PusHBUTTON 8ft long wd E 2 KNEEWALL I (T arace H with disconnect i e 12|6 © WALL ex?st tie beam :n rt:‘is area rfxcem for new remain in this area f:r']?a'?nq iﬁ]ﬁg';?]ego existing window IF ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS THEN FBC ACCESSIBILITY
frame . Nl S A068 — =n g approx location # [ (@ | 1I DF’ ]Q)"& above fo remain G & showm to remain ACTUAL DESIGN AND SIZING OF HARV SYSTEM, GAS PIPING,
é A | = dj) d:b - Q - I ™ ENERGY CALCULATIONS, PLUMBING LIFT STATIONS OR
GARAGE DR shearw| = [T dryer vent ~ - PRESSURE LINES AND ANY OTHER INFORMATION USUALLY
OPENer  pUSHBUTTON — ] Tl @ @ '6 ‘: NEW STARS - FURNISHED BY LICENSED SUB-CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS
pb = NEW MUSIC RM ] X dac pad/_@? . % |1 \s ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PLAN DESIGN.
= ‘ L] e = = - |
x / n new 9' flat clg R = O () rA N AR 7. N
CEILING FAN METAL = ‘ i REF SP 1O | e N DUCT | HANDI Ol
BOX BRACED = WthICE | [|L_ 4] 9 === — — —\— — — — — 200V fo under existing electrical to
= AR COND LINE ] N, FORM& ——7 cabinet lightin remain in this area I 159
f k R i) g g = sff long wd T : | \POUR 7'H 2X4 plafformay AFF aning | F\r]
" " frame d CONCSTEP N . 0 ~m®™® | | N N —uQ . - - 1T NV 77 N4 —t— bt Y <«
ELEC | CIRCUIT BREAKER 36" X 60 shearwl w g?)renerr push \ : Typ bearing wood vﬁ 7\/_ ___9_Q§_ NeW AC Sp znd leve]
PANEL| PANEL SH egress _ buffon | frame wall 2x 4 | | 6
m — install PVC AC | “ 2826 TOTAL sf AC SP
MISC SYMBOLS < s - CHASEtoAH  weCL \\ : — 21" 16" 0C |
S 1 =] [exel
(Flose To] il ' = ! ' |
HOSE FAUCET ] 36' X 60" 21 (= 94 NEW QA}QAQE | -
- = | GFCl | isti i ]
ry SH egress = ‘ existing window
B  REBARREINF GROUT ad q:P $ - - = | NEW GAS I 557 5Q f to remain
! = Qm {:}" 4 N 42" HIGH O WATER (Garage floor steps down from main floor 16" — existing electrical to remain door to @ EXISTING __— |7 EX]ST]NQ
| u © H L RAILNG N HEATER o Gral in this area except for new | remain BATH [———-=-=Z=Z
u N - " il lighti h ! -
GEN EIE;EI-?Tﬁ\JEGRVICE CALCULAT%;‘S X 3VA 8478 VA : 3' 3' - 8' 8' { - e oo - - 5/8 7')/,O€-X D/}/Wd// Ce///nq NEW 200A s Op | existing electrical to EX]ST]NG BEDRM
II;?I'UC’\:%EI)ET\IYSABC@15OOVAX2 1500VAX2 3000 VA | 6' 2 / 16" \ H i e T ;\l’l ‘ : PANEL ~Eaer | remain n ths area BATH existing electrical to - rOOf
RANGE 8000 VA | u o BLOCK I | RN | B | REMOVE | exist 8' ! Saisting electrical to —H remain in this area -
DRYER 5000 VA L| || - ini i
WATER HEATER 4500 VA ! I install alum flashing pan under NEW SUNDECK —H 00 WALLS ! | z [ E \ T'\lEX]ST ELEC | W'ECI flat CIQ remann Jis area |
DISHWASHER 1600 VA L door and bed in asphalt far. 128 5Q ft  SLOPED TRUSS DECK WITH [ BELOW \_| | ' apoara NSTALL [4) INWALL ! PANEL j N = N PROJECT 337 SECOND AVE
DISPOSAL 1176 VA I | - 314" CDX PLYWOOD nailed ¢ on [ I | ! | RECEP BEARING STUDS FOR e — — M (I ° o I ADDRESS.
POOL PUMP 1 1/2 HP 10A 2400 VA _— N center w 8d ring shank nails. Cover [ | L GRDER BEARING refer | = | INDIALANTIC, FL 32903
IRRIG PUMP 3/4HP6A ;ggio xi TOTAL | | o 42" HIGH deck with waterproof roofing ] | | | | @ to detail 5 on page 4 ™ u u u I u I T I
1ST 10KW AT 100% -10000 VA | N RAILING material. FLASH AT ALL ROOF [ | | —_—_——t — — — — — | - —— . i ‘ - : . B . . . SUBDIV INDIALANTIC BY THE SEA
BALANCE AT 40% OF A AEQUALS ﬁgig 32 I \BLOCK E OR WALL CONTACT POINT=. E I | =0 I ! | QFCI ’ existing window | NEW ! existing windows to remain existing window BUILDE L.H. TANNER CONSTRUCTION
PLUS 15T 10 KW 10000 VA I \WwalLs SENSEESNEEENEEEEEEEN SN NN NN NN NN AN AN AR | o o remain | | o remain R
ADD FOR HEATIAGHEAT PUMP e A _— BELOW QPD b i I PEMOVE L \e‘ﬁi:mf‘e’ifgf 4 o | PORC = pH  321-259-8099
AC @ t0A x 240V 00 VA L ~ L I ate T 49T newio'flatclg | | DT EON DATE DRAWN __APRIL 12TH 2019
C EQUALS 1900 vA | e e e N — — — — — — - -
cEQ 19600 VA T S - - | GARAGE ! | ) @ ,,,,,,,,,, ii 41 &ssrebar drods TQACK]NQ DATE. REVISION DATES. _4-16-19
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USE 200 AMP SERVICE I w/dotted lines \ I 12'bk  DBL2x12 WD BM 12" blk 6'8 H min clg 50% of APR"_ 16TH 20]9
éose} | ! PRECAST PE | @ ABOVE oBTAN room for reference only NEW ADDITION FOR
2 O O / "= ' O [ HEIGHT FROM
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\ : actual 7'
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L 9H 2X6 WOOD / Q‘/ ”Q ‘ O IS
#12ROMEX | 49 200 AMP ‘ FRAME WAL L TYP CONC GROUT N~ oo Custom‘Home Plans
EREAKER SERV O FILLED CELL W1+5 L 2'g 18 7'4 © . Addition & Remodel Plans
#10 ROMEX —] TYPE PNL . ELEC REBAR FROM , , , 4 6 O minimum A4
el METER FOOTING TO LINTEL 28 8'5 8'4 height at 321-632-7643 www.griffithplans.com
#8 ROMEX — w/d|s|connect BEAM. L BEND 10' P 22" | low side m— S — — pm
ON Top O;I: QEBAR ; IS plan, plan DO eS border notes and al paqes Qre copyrig e 2019 ‘{ r|» I
4 gauge min. solid copper ground connegted to (BEAM END) AND | EXTERIOR WALL KEY | n__ 1 | e permison rom G olans. Al rghs are resemed and wil e protected ang.
footing rebar stubbed out from slab TvP LAP A MIN OF 25" NEW 8H — enforced in the event of violation.
install approved intersystem bonding termination CONDUIT VERTICAL ONTO I\ \] BLOCK WALLS
for bonding of other systems per nec 250.94 IF UNDER FOOTING DOWELS.
CONNECT MIN 20 #5 REBAR TO FOOTING/ GROUND EXIST 8H LAUNDRY TO”—ET ROOM SECTION VIEW PG 1 O F 5
REBAR AND STUB OUT OF SLAB A MIN OF SERV | | BLOCK WALLS
12" FOR COPPER GROUND CNCTN not to scale
ALL ELEC INSTALLATIONS 1ST & 2ND LEVEL FLOORPLANS
TO COMPLY WITH STATE
ELEC. RISER NtS  AND LOCAL ELEC CODES ELEC RISER AND LOAD CALCS




NEW 3/12 PITCH —— ~———__ METAL PANELS TO

TRUSS ROOF MATCH EXISTING
| ] T

T
L T

ENGINEERING NOTE

3D VIEW SHOWNIS FOR TS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR
CONCE’F)TUA]_ USE ONLY overhang STUCCO TO overhang (2017) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL.
. . THE ENGINEERING ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT COVER
refer to standard elevation views for MATCHEXISTING ELECTRICAL, HARV, OR PLUMBING.
" actual structure to scale _
1T T [T7—_ EXISTING 3/12 PITCH
< L TRUSS RgOF JE}D:

. T STUCCOTO

T MATCH EXISTING :
18" mi
overhang L

WALL ZONES
a=4"in all cases
h = mean roof height

CONSULTING
ENGINEER: JOE EDWARD DEEN, JR P.E.

FL. P.E.#_36070

3/ 16" =1'0 PH: _321-480-1500

ADDRESS: PO BOX 188 SHARPES, FL 32959

RIGHT ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION 1/4"

=1'0

; 4.8
IO 2 002 o B __@_~
I . \ f 5D o
I [ I . oy
| I~
: : I | 0 — I @; i BLOCK SHEARWALL NOTE: EACH BLOCK WALL SEGMENT
I [ : I I N FROM GROUT FILLED CELL TO CELL CONSTITUTES A
@I ()] :L‘Z@, @ :fZ f h @: Géi K22 STRUCTURAL SHEARWALL.
I I
I [ I
I [ : I ! I ,’f By WINDOW & DR COMPLIANCE
boob g 7°< 0 <45° o
| : : | : = + o @“' ALL NEW WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY
— B e e e = i o = WITH FBC WIND LOAD AND LABELING REQUIREMENTS
I B o a1 n¥ 2 VERIFICATION REQUIRED
GABLE ROOFS ""}ﬂ‘"— Th t l 1_ b ld STUCCO NOTES
ROOF ZONES
7° <@ < 45° a=4'in all cases HIP ROOES NEW 3/12 PITCH IS no € app Ies 0 UI er' ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALLS ARE STUCCO
" . 79 <@ < 27° PSS POOF — METAL PANELS TO owner and all subcontractors COATED TO AVG. 5/8" DEPTH. RECOMMEND
h = mean roof height = R R MATCH EXISTING HOLDING BOTTOM EDGE 6" ABOVE GRADE.
/,/y//ﬂ/ ‘ ‘ OF‘F-RH‘DQE‘ VEI‘\IT O‘FF-R‘IDQ‘E V‘ENT‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \'\’\'\ ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE SEE FRONT ELEVATION FOR STUCCO BANDING
s , FIELD VERIFIED. VERIFY THAT SLAB HEIGHTS COMPLY WITH DETAIL. THE REQUIREMENTS & STANDARDS OF
PROJECT DATA SUMMARY - ] LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS ( FOR ABOVE ROAD HEIGHTS, ASTM C 926 SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED.
\ DRAINAGE AND SEWER CONNECTIONS) VERIFY SETBACK
RESIDENTIAL — DESIGN FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS, 160 MPH 18" 18 COMPLIANCE BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. VERIEY ALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALLS REQUIRE
) ) ) i ) ) overhang overhang FLOORPLAN DIMENSIONS BEFORE BUILDING TRUSSES. 7/8" STUCCO OVER GALV. STL WIRE LATHE
Hurricane Resistant Construction for Wind-Borne Debris Region. VERIFY WALL HEIGHTS BEFORE BUILDING WALLS.. ANY OVER TWO LAYERS VAPOR BARRIER OVER 1/2"
APPLICABLE CODES: 5 CONDITIONS THAT ARE DIFFERENT THAN THOSE DEPICTED IN NOM CDX PLYWD OR OSB SHEATHING. NAIL
' THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE REMEDIED BEFORE PROCEEDING
Residential Code: Florida Building Code, Residential 2017 WITH CONSTRUCTION.  NOTIFY BUILDER, OWNER, AND WIRE LATHE SECURELY TO WALL WITH GALY
; ; O ' STUCCO TO ENGINEER OF ANY PLAN OR DESIGN DISCREPANCIES BEFORE ROOFING NAILS. WEEP SCREED TO BE
Includes Mechanical, Plumbing, Accessibility, and Energy B "

) ) ; 2 - MATCH EXISTIN PROCEEDING. INSTALLED 1" BELOW WALL AND 6" ABOVE
Electrical Code: National Electrical Code, current edition G L GRADE MIN. ALLOW NO STUCCO TO COME IN
Fire Code: Florida Fire Prevention Code, current edition ~ Ui DIRECT CONTACT WITH WOOD OR SHEATHING.
STRUCTURAL FORCES N s SHE P PLASTIC CORNER BEAD PREFERRED. THE
O DESIGN 2000 PSE ASSUMED / © \\'\v\ REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS OF ASTM C
FLOOR DESIGN LIVE LOAD 40 PSF  OR AS PER TRUSS DESIGN BY OTHERS ——f——=- = 926 & ASTM C 1063 SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED.

DEAD LOAD 30 PSF OR AS PER TRUSS DESIGN BY OTHERS 8 DECKING NOTES
BALCONY DESIGN LIVE LOAD 100 PSF OR AS PER TRUSS DESIGN BY OTHERS T . "
ROOF DECKING: SHALL BE 5/8" (NOMINAL) CDX
DEAD LOAD 30 PSF  OR AS PER TRUSS DESIGN BY OTHERS =F STUCCO TO overhang ( )
PLYWOOD 4 X 8 SHEETS APA RATED STAGGERED
: MATCH EXISTING B
ROOF DESIGN LIVE LOAD 16 PSF  OR AS PER TRUSS DESIGN BY OTHERS | ) EVERY OTHER ROW (MAX SPAN 24) INSTALL
DEAD LOAD 25PSF  OR AS PER TRUSS DESIGN BY OTHERS STUCCOTO NEW 3/12 PITCH METAL PANELS TO f(';LN\q_gT'—A'T\ILJg:—E'gK?EQ/S\/EigIEQ Iggssi :ZNSZPQN
WIND DESIGN ULTIMATE WIND SPEED 160 MPH, NOMINAL 124 MPH MATCHEXISTING TRUSS ROOF MATCH EXISTING WIDE SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY 2 X 4 BLOCKING.
WIND EXPOSURE B % ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ h\ INSTALL DECKING AT RIGHT ANGLES TO TRUSS
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/- .18 (ENCLOSED) shutters or impact glass reqd. L T ; gzéﬁ Cvl\:'?HS;DA(;?NEGRSiXENT(YNaTSEE ';(éV(VNSA”-
[ | "
BUILDING RISK CATEGORY I =
" STAPLES) USE 2 X 4 BLOCKING AT HIP AND RIDGE
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN LOADS all loads in PSF ](fverhanq 18" JOINTS.
) ; L J— ! overhan ROOF TRUSSES
ZONE 1 1120  -27.00 THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED AS ENCLOSED shutters or impact glass reqd. L E FT E L EVAT | O N 3/16 = 1 O G
ZONE 2 1120 -46.00 FOR PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS INFORMATION
ZONE 3 11.20 -69.00 REFER TO ENGINEERED TRUSS
ZONE 4 27.70  -30.00 LAYOUT/DRAWINGS SUPPLIED BY TRUSS
ZONE 5 27.70 -37.00 COMPANY. TRUSS DRAWINGS SHALL BE
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURES SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR
WIND PRESSURES PSF TO FABRICATION BY TRUSS CO. APPROVED
DRAWING SHALL INCLUDE LAYOUT, DESIGN
MIN REQD. FOR OH DOORS 24.10 -29.95 | | | | | LOADS, REACTIONS (DLL AND LL) AND ALL
MIN REQD. FOR SLIDING DOORS 25.21 -32.30 INFORMATION FOR INSTALLATION. TRUSS
MIN REQD. FOR ALL OTHER DOORS 2720 3617 EXISTING 312 PITCH e— DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE UPLIFT CALCS AND
MIN REQD. FOR WINDOWS 27.90 -37.63 TRUSS ROOF \ \ \ \ \ \ DESIGN LOADS FOR GRAVITY AND UPLIFT. ALL
MIN REQD. FOR SOFFIT 22.20 -24.60 OFFR]DGE VENT OFFR]DQE VENT APPROVED DRAWINGS AND CALCS MUST BE
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ SEALED BY A FL REGISTERED ENGINEER. ALL
IF METAL PANEL ROOF USE MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS FOR FASTENERS. = ; F EEAISCI:?I(N)EECI:?AI\_LYL:?\IDS"IZ'QI_RL::IDTRUSS DESIGN IS TO
USE APPROVED PANEL SYSTEM TO MEET WINDLOAD REQUIREMENTS :
ROOF DECK NAILING INSTRUCTIONS ARE PROVIDED IN ATTACHED ROOF DIAPHRAGM DETAIL. TRtL.JSSOC'::(?AI\'/\IIF;Aé\ILYA:\\I/ILIJD?;CNROE'I;IZLEII:IECSEINEER in
WINDOW AND DOOR ANCHORING AS PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. writing or
changes IN BEARING POINTS, ROOF DESIGN
OR FOOTING LOCATIONS NOT INDICATED ON
TRUSS OR RAFTER CONNECTION SCHEDULE for direct truss (or rafter) to building connections only o) / L STUCCO TO THIS ORIGINAL PLAN. THIS PLAN WAS
USE REQD UPLIFT TO MATCH PROPER CONNECTOR TO ROOF MEMBERS MATCH EX]ST]NQ DESIGNED BEFORE and without benefit of THE
Doubling of connectors doubles the hold-down capacity, provided nailing does not split the wood & cnctrs do not overlap TRUSS DESIGN AND ANY MODIFICATION TO
manufacturer _qty type attach with connected items uplift max wall type l MEET TRUSS REQUIREMENTS IS THE
USP 1 ta 20 8 10d x 1-1/2"  truss or rafter to lintel or bond beam 1055 block RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS CO AND THE
UsP 2 ta 20 16 10d x 1-1/2"  dbl 2x12 wd beam to lintel or bond bm 2110 block BUILDER
USP 2 ta 20 16 10d x 1-1/2"  girder truss to lintel or bond beam 2110 block '
USP 2 HTA 20 24 10d x 1-1/2"  girder truss to lintel or bond beam 2630 block a [ | ROOF NOTES
uspP 1 mtw16 14 10d comea truss or rafter to top plate 935 frame T r — - ]
UspP 1 mtw16 14 10d comea truss or rafter to wood beam or ledger 935 frame ) \lﬁnlzl\'/sgsT?;HREoR (\)AIIZISCE)I\/NEDRI’(I:NA(: IIESDMOENTE::EV
<ta20 is 1" wide> <HTA 20 and mtw16 are 1 1/4" wide> ’
Design conditions may require additional or alternate connectors not shown here. SIMPSON OR ALTERNATE PANELS OVER SELF-ADHERING, WATERPROOF,
truss to truss connections to be specified by truss co. CONNECTORS MAY BE R EAR E L EVATI O N 1/4" — 1 ! O FIBERGLAS REINFORCED, ASPHALT
Minimum 4" embedment in conc/grout for block wall type truss connectors USED (SUBJECT TO MEMBRANE UNDERLAYMENT (PEEL & STICK).
ENGINEER APPROVAL) ROOF VENTILATION IS OFF RIDGE VENTS.
o T T T T T T (RIDGE VENTS & VENTED SOFFIT MAY BE
MISC CONNECTOR SCHED for bearing components, frame walls and wood beams N METAL PANELS TO NEW 3/12 PITCH _OMI'II'ITED IF SPfRAY FOAM INSULATION IS USED
= install per manufacturer specs
USE 2" wsh type USP or equiv WASHERS ON ALL BOLT ASSEMBLIES SPECIFIED j-bolts and wedge anchors ™ MATCH EXISTING TRUSS ROOF P pecs)
manufacturer _qty type attach with connected items uplift max  wall type
USP 1 spth4 12 10dx11/2" top plate to studs 1465 frame v ﬂ ‘ ‘ ‘
UspP 1 spth4 12 10dx11/2" bottom plate to studs 1465 frame /] S i~ PROJECT 337 SECOND AVE
USsP 1 ab1210 1/2"x10" j-bolt bottom plate to foundation 2000 lbs frame ADDRESS.
usP or wedge anchor 24" oc 18" 18 INDIALANTIC, FL 32903
USP 1 ab128 1/2"x8" j-bolt frame wall to block wall vertical  na frame ]
UspP or wedge anchor 24" oc frame gggSE?,\AOERN'#QLING overhanq overhanq susDlV_INDIALANTIC BY THE SEA
Design conditions may require additional or alternate connectors not shown here. LOAD VALUES DEPEND STUCCO BuLDeER L.H. TANNER CONSTRUCTION
ON SIZE AND NUMBER OF TO MATCH
NAILS PER CONNECTOR. o EXISTIN Cl NEW 3/12 PITCH PH  321-259-8099
NAILING SCHEDULE for wood framing, roof and wall sheathing, floor decking A 10D TO 16D NAIL APRIL 12TH 2019
. o PROVIDES UP TO 116 LBS NEW 3/12 PITCH TRUSS ROOF DATE DRAWN
Meets or exceeds FBC requirements nominal sizes below
4 ) ) ! ) OF HOLDING STRENGTH. REVISION DATES, _4-16-19
category aty spacing  fastener items nailed together 1st item 2nd item AN 8D NAIL PROVIDES UP TRUSS ROOF
non bearing wall 2 equal 16d com top plate to studs 2x4 2x4 TO 45 LBS.
non bearing wall 2 equal 16d com bottom plate to studs 2x4 2x4 THE NUMBER OF NAILS IN
non bearing wall 2 eatruss  16d com top plate to truss bottom 2x4 2x4 A CONNECTOR TIMES % HEHH mimimls EX]ST]NCI 312 PITCH NEW ADDITION FOR
bearing wall 4 2per side  8d com stud to bottom plate toenail 2x4 2x4 HOLDING STRENGTH per ol I SMITH RESIDENCE
bearing wall 2 equal 16d com top plate to studs 2x4 2x4 nail DETERMINES APPROX _é _____ i s s s s i T T |/ TRUSS ROOF
bearing wall 2 equal 16d com bottom plate to studs 2x4 2x4 STRENGTH OF — \\
bearing wall 2 16" oc 16d com bottom plate to joist face nail 2x4 typ joist CONNECTION. TEN 16D —
X . . NAILS PROVIDES APPROX Ve
bearing wall 2 24" oc 16d com double studs face nail 2x4 2x4 1160 LBS OF STRENGTH 7 y 7 7
bearing wall 2 16" oc 16d com  double top plates face nail 2x4 2x4 Or ten times 116LBS per nail L . - I
bearing wall 2 equal 16d com top plates laps and intersections 2x4 2x4 =1160 LBS. Variances 18" 18 Custom Home: Plans
bearing wall 1 16" oc 16d com double header nail along ea edge size for span/load occur due to connector Addition & Remodel Plans
bearing wall 2 16d com built up corner studs 2x4 2x4 design strength and steel overhang f//:\x ) Overh&nq 22
bearing wall 1 16" oc 7d cut nails  bottom plate to slab/foundation 2x4 conc thickness, wood type and o 321-632-7643 www.griffithplans.com
bearing wall 2 32"0c 20d com  3layers bm stagger nails top & bottom  size for span/load f;;”gﬁ(;;‘;‘:gg gaE“FeE'gST”‘O”d — i oo nces borcer motes and A——
. - - . . . This plan, plan notes border notes and all pages are copyrighted 2019 by Griffi
floor fram!ng 3 equal 16d com JO'_St t-0 ba”‘_’ !O|St face _na" size for Spanlloaq X MANUFACTURER TABLES Plans. No portion may be reproduced or copied in any way without ;rior?mitten
floor framing 2 equal 8d com bridging to joist toenail ea end 1x2 typ joist AND FASTENER GUIDES < | | permission from Cyriffith Plans. Al rights are reserved and will be protected and
floor framing 6" oc 8d com band joist to sill or top plate size for span/load FOR MORE ACCURATE o . enforced in the event of violafion.
ceiling framing 3 equal 16d com ceiling joists lap over partitions size for span/load INFO. STUCCO '
floor deck 2 equal 8d ringshank 1x6 or less subfloor nail to ea joist size for span/load DOUBLING OF ! |
floor deck 6" oc 8d ringshank 5/8" nominal wood structural panel 4ft x 8ft typ joist CONNECTORS GIVES TO MATCH P G 2 O F 5
floor deck 6" oc 8d ringshank 3/4" nominal wood structural panel 4ft x 8ft typ joist DOUBLE THE STRENGTH, EX]ST]NCI —
wall sheathing 6" oc 8d com 1/2" nominal wood structural panel 4ft x 8ft typ stud provided the connectors do
roof decking 6" oc 8d ringshank 1/2" nominal wood structural panel Aft x 8ft typ truss not overlap and the nailing ~F | ELEVATIONS. CONNECTORS &
ADDITIONAL NAILING MAY BE USED TO MEET WINDLOAD REQUIREMENTS does not split the wood. 2 y -v FASTENERS. ENGINEERING NOTES.




TYP 1/2" X 10" J-BOLTS EMBEDDED 7" DEEP INTO FOOTING
EA 24" ALONG PERIMETER WALL.  IF SHEARWALL existing wall ENGINEERING NOTE
SEGMENT DECREASE BOLT SPACING TO 21" OC. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR
i " EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 6TH EDITION
4 THK CONC.SLAB with 6x6 WWE helqm 2 rebar dowel 12 |OﬂC| (2017) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL.
OR FIBERMIX CONC. SLAB. €Xl5tlﬂ == epoxy bond 6" into exisﬂnq THE ENGINEERING ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT COVER
\/ G Il o if holl I K ELECTRICAL, HARV, OR PLUMBING.
VERIFICATION REQUIRED wall and wall o if hollow cell, pac
Vapor bar under sab. =0 e - / - with ready mix  space
P ' .. P this note applies to builder, footing o max 2 ft on center vert
CLEAN FILL DIRT COMPACTED /> -0 "% owner and all subcontractors § entire wall height
OR UNDISTURBED SOIL BASE TYP 2500 PSI (MIN
UNDER SLAB and FOOTINGS. CONC FOOTIN(G W)/3 ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE / - new cmu block wall
termite preventive treat soil FIELD VERIFIED. VERIFY THAT SLAB HEIGHTS COMPLY WITH 'o .
: #5 STL REBAR LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS ( FOR ABOVE ROAD HEIGHTS, T and conc foo’“nq
CONTINUOUS. MIN DRAINAGE AND SEWER CONNECTIONS) VERIFY SETBACK N
" CcO C O CING CONC .
BELL FOOTING ~ #*™"° FLOORPLAN DIMENSIONS BEFORE BULDING TRUSSES. /
for interior VERIFY WALL HEIGHTS BEFORE BUILDING WALLS.. ANY \
CONDITIONS THAT ARE DIFFERENT THAN THOSE DEPICTED IN
WOOD WALL THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE REMEDIED BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY BUILDER, OWNER, AND
ENGINEER OF ANY PLAN OR DESIGN DISCREPANCIES BEFORE 4
PROCEEDING. -
4" THK CONC.SLAB with 6x6 WWF I N ——
OR FIBERMIX CONC. SLAB. \/ \ " JOE EDWARD DEEN. JR P.E
ENGINEER: , E.
(2) - #5 rebar dowels 36" long L b e s 36070
.006 MIL VISQUEEN b " " - , W . 321-480-1500
dor Siab Q vaporbar 16" deep epoxy bond 6" into existing footing and allow 25" wire tie lap onto PH:
e S each rebar in end of new footing  match rebar count in new footing ADDRESS: _PO BOX 188 SHARPES. FL 32959 _
CLEAN FILL DIRT COMPACTED OR 16" wide ‘
UNDISTURBED SOIL BASE UNDER STEP FOOT]NQ ]F NEEDED AT CONNECT pO]NT BLOCK SHEARWALL NOTE: EACH BLOCK WALL SEGMENT
SLAB and FOOTINGS. termite MIN) 22" FROM GROUT FILLED CELL TO CELL CONSTITUTES A
preventive treat soil. TYP 2500 PST (MIN STRUCTURAL SHEARWALL.
CONC FOOTING W BLOCK WALL AND FOOTING WINDOW & DR COMPLIANCE
2#5 STL REBAR - CONNECTION DETAIL notto scale ALL NEW WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY
CONTINUOUS. MIN - | WITH FBC WIND LOAD AND LABELING REQUIREMENTS
Joaes | SLAB NOTES
MONO-FOOTING STORY WALLS | | 4" THICK 2500 PSI CONC MIN. CONCRETE SLAB
at garage and INCREASE FOOTING | WITH 6 X6 10/10 WWF REINFORCING OR FIBERMIX
F porch SIZE TO 20"wide x 12" | AND .006 MIL VISQUEEN OR OTHER PROVEN
deep w3 #5 rebar cont | | VAPOR BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL.
| | STEM WALL FOOTING DROP SLAB NOTES
| STEM WALL FOOTINGS less than 48" high SHALL IN GARAGE DROP SLAB 14" AT STEP DOWN
| HAVE ONE REINF GROUTED CELL EACH 8FT ON AND SLOPE DOWN TO A TOTAL DROP OF 16"
| | CENTER. STEM WALL FOOTINGS 48" HIGH and AT OH GAR DOOR. BEVEL OR RECESS SLAB
INSTALL 1#5 REBAR DOWEL VERTICAL STEM WALL | up to 34 ftlong, SHALL HAVE ONE REINF 1/2" UNDER GAR DOOR..
IN EACH GROUTED CELL SHOWN ON | GROUTED CELL EACH 4FT ON CENTER AND A . .
TOP. STEM WALLS HIGHER THAN 48" SHALL ~
\TVES?;QE:S%;S;AB OR BLOCK LEVEL. Loort ?LOSIC(&\/lveaII areas | | l:é:g; Eﬁ%ﬂ;@gﬁg oR | | E%—.‘[’DNE‘&,E 285(: HAVE ONE ADDITIONAL HORIZ BOND BEAM for CURB NOTE: IN GARAGE INSTALL 7 1/2" WIDE LEVEL CURB
| | 7STEF> 7 each 24" height increase. STEM WALLS OVER 34 FOR BLK WALLS AND 6" WIDE LEVEL CURB FOR EXTERIOR
| i | ELEVATION | |/ ft. IN LENGTH MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL WOOD FRAME GARAGE WALLS.  INSTALL SIMILAR CURB
AT RECESSED SHOWERS ALONGSIDE EXTERIOR WALLS.
4" THK CONC.SLAB with 6x6 WWF OR | | | VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT. FOOTING NOTES
FIBERMIX CONC. SLAB. \/ | : | | MINIMUM 2500 PSI CONCRETE FOOTINGS.
. PLACE # 5 REBAR CONTINUOUS IN BOTTOM OF
| STEM WALL HEIGHT NOTE: | | | | FOOTING. OBTAIN REBAR COUNT FROM TYP
006 MIL VISOUEEN % 3 bottom of footing 12" STEM WALL HEIGHTS MAY VARY | | | | C’tl FOOTING DETAIL. LAY REBAR HORIZONTALLY ON
: below grade minimum WIRE CHAIRS IN BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS.
vapor bar under slab. . ACCORDING TO SITE CONDITIONS. | | | | MAINTAIN MINIMUM LAP OF 25" AT ALL SPLICES.
@" L OBTAIN REQUIRED SLAB HEIGHT | ‘ | | | WIRE TIE ALL LAPS. PLACE 1 #5 CORNER BAR AT
L EA EXTERIOR FTG INTERSECTION
CLEAN FILL DIRT COMPACTED OR> | _/F_H FROM LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND | | | |
UNDISTURBED SOIL BASE UNDER
; BN VERIFY WITH BUILDER. | | i BLOCK WALL REBAR NOTES
SLAB and FOOTINGS. termite ~ 20 | | | | EMBED #5 REBAR vertical DOWEL with standard
STL REBAR CONTINUOUS. MIN 25" LAPS ™ | | i ALL GROUTED CELL LOCATIONS INDICATED ON
| i | | | EXISTING FLOORPLAN. ALLOW A MIN OF 25" VISIBLE ABOVE
SLAB. HOLD IN 4" FROM OUTER EDGE
| | | | FORMe& POUR CONCRETE
| ) Lo cone POOL DECK
INSTALL 1#5 REBAR DOWEL VERTICAL STEM WALL | | /) STEP STANDARD STRENGTH OF 40,000 PSI. AS
L’iggﬁg&%oﬂﬁ%iig:\iggyg ON FOOTING DETAIL | | | | REINFORCEMENT IN ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS,
: | | WALLS, CONCRETE BEAMS, AND COLUMNS
REBAR ABOVE SLAB OR BLOCK LEVEL. for block wall areas | | : : '
whichever is higher. not to scale | | MATCH EXISTING MAIN | | MIN 2" CLEARANCE FROM ALL REBAR TO EDGE
| HOUSE FINISHED FLOOR | OF FOOTING OR SLAB. NOTIFY BUILDER OF
| ELEVATION | ANY DIMENSIONAL ERRORS BEFORE FOOTING
4" THK CONC.SLAB with 6x6 WWF OR | | | ’ | DIG-OUT.
FIBERMIX CONC. SLAB.
\/ | | | 4-' g S S S BOLT EMBEDMENT IN EXTERIOR
| | 10 s | ﬁ = | BEARING WOOD FRAME WALLS
. bottom of footing 12" | | T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T e e e e e e e e e e e | TYP 1/2" X 10" J-BOLTS EMBEDDED 7" DEEP INTO
below grade minimum | | . | | FOOTING EA 24" ALONG PERIMETER WALL. ALSO
| ol © | | |m | | | PLACE ONE BOLT 8" FROM EACH CORNER. NO
~ . a) REBAR IS TO BE VISIBLE ABOVE SLAB TOP IN
.006 MIL VISQUEEN‘% © To) | ' | | EXISTING MAIN HOUSE | | FOOTINGS FOR FRAME WALLS
vapor bar under slab. T/ — ‘
s | o 1! FOUNDATION \ 1N SOIL PREPARATION NOTES
CLEAN FILL DIRT COMPACTED OF | 20"3‘ | | 3 | | EXISTING MAINHOUSE | | SOIL AREA UNDER FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE A MIN
UNDISTURBED SOIL BASE UNDER | \ | FOUNDATION | OF 2000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY. SOIL AREAS
SLAB and FOOTINGS. termite  1yp 2500 PSI (MIN) CONC FOOTING W 3# 5 | | | UNDER BUILDING AND 5 FT BEYOND SHALL HAVE
preventive treat soil. STL REBAR CONTINUOUS. MIN 25" LAPS | i | \ | | REBAR DOWEL NOTE. EMBED 5 REBAR | | ALL VEGETATION, STUMPS AND ORGANIC DEBRIS
{ 9 6' = | DOWELS WITH 10" BOTTOM BEND A MIN OF 6" | REMOVED. ADDED FILL SHALL BE CLEAN,
| | - | DEEP INTO FOOTING AT ALL GROUTED CELL | GRANULAR AND PROPERLY PLACED, LEVELED,
| -~ _______ o] LOCATIONS INDICATED ON FLOORPLAN, 1! AND COMPACTED
| ALLOW A MIN OF 25" VISIBLE ABOVE SLAB. | COMPACTION BENEATH ALL FLOOR SLABS &
WEATHERPROOF BOOT ALL VTR'S | u L) L) r X} [ ] | | | FOOTINGS SHOULD BE VERIFIED FOR A DEPTH
| | ey S | — — — — — — — AR | OF 12" AND MEET THE 95% CRITERIA (MODIFIED
4X 43¢ pa | 4 | 3 HAND | MPORTANT NOTE. | | PROCTOR, ASTM D-1557) DENSITY TESTING
FORM & - —_—
AR COND : _ -
" on ROOF LEVEL FBC PLUMBING CODE INFO | | POUR 7'H nstall PVC AC - | CHECK FLOORPLANFOR | | PLUMBING RISER NOTES
2 | CONC STEP __ —— —CHASElAH | | ALL PVC WASTE LINES. MINIMUM 1/8" PF SLOPE.
. . | - DOWNDRAFT COOKTOPS, ISLAND |
fbc 3005.2.2 horiz drain cleanouts not more than 100 ft apart - INSTALL SLEEVE AT EAGH EXTERIOR FOOTING
i . N L= | ELEC AND OTHER ITEMS REQUIRING || ERSECTON NeTAL CLoioLT NeAR House
VAN VAN fbc 3005.2.4 one cleanout ea 40 ft if more than 1 direction change T | DROP GARAGE | UNDER SLAB INSTALLATION | | CONNECTION. NOMINAL VENT AND LINE SIZES SHOWN
fbc 3005.2.6 provide cleanout at base of ea soil stack | | SLAB 14 AND SLOPE | | | MAY BE MODIFIED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.
" | TO 16 TOTAL DROP | VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS | VENTS THROUGH ROOF. 1 oo oAt
fbc 3005.2.7 install cleanout near building / sewer drain junction | AT GAR DR | '
swe | N N 1Zh | WITH FLOORPLAN il
wc | | |
\N . : | | \ P | \ : | PROJECT 337 SECOND AVE
2" EXISTING MAIN HOUSE EXISTING MAIN HOUSE ADDRESS,
\‘ TUB | | | FOUNDATION || F——— | FOUNDATION | | INDIALANTIC, FL 32903
® | i | | \ 1! 1! 1! SUBDV_INDIALANTIC BY THE SEA
3" o v 2 ROOF LEVEL | ? | | | | | | | | suLDER L.H. TANNER CONSTRUCTION
RZR | 1! 1! 1! PH_321-250-8099
.- - - __ __ __ _ _ _. l_ - -
GAR LAUN exist exist | | | | | DATE DRAWN APRIL 12TH 2019
S'N% V% % | —————— —— — | e ———— T —————————————————— REVISION DATES, _4-16-19
o % - on o | \
\(,%@ exist \(, \3 | < < NEW ADDITION FOR
e KITCHEN . _ | MATCH EXISTING SMITH RESIDENCE
wC SINK exist ?L(;th exist exist | i \\W PORCH SLAR
‘gﬁ; BAR N\, wC WC SHWR ' HEIGHT & SLOPE
| TOWARDS
3" —<u 3" 3" SN
| OUTSIDE EDGE Custom Home: Plans
3 | Addition & Remodel Plans
| ________ BEVELORRECESS _____ — ~— — — — 321-632-7643 www.griffithplans.com
S I AT CIARAQE DQ This plan, plan notes border notes and all pages are copyrighted 2019 by Griffith
SLEEVE AT FTG e — Plans. No portion may be reproduced or copied in any way without prior written
permission from Griffith Plans. All rights are reserved and will be protected and
enforced in the event of violation.
TO EXISTING
SEWER/SEPTIC , , ,
28 8'5 8'4

PG 30OF5
PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM not to scale

see plumbing note at edge of page.

SLAB, FOUNDATION & FOOTING DETAILS.
PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM

FOUNDATION PLAN 1/4" = 1'0




GENERAL NOTES METAL PANELS OVER
THIS PLAN MUST BE THOROUGHLY REVIEWED FOR ACCURACY BY BOTH SELF-ADHERING‘ WATERPROOF' ENGINEERING NOTE
FIBERGLAS REINFORCED 5/8" (NOMINAL) CDX PLYWOOD 4 X 8
BUILDER AND OWNER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS ’
BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION, SITEWORK OR ORDERING ASPHALT MEMBRANE SHEETS. STAGGERED EVERY OTHER THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR
MATERIALS. ANY PLAN DEFICIENCIES, ERRORS OR OMMISSIONS L. ROW (NAIL 6" OC W 8D RINGSHANK EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 6TH EDITION
REQUIRE BUILDER OR OWNER TO NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OF SAME BY R UNDERLAYMENT (PEEL & STICK). (2017) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL.
CERTIFIED MAIL (TO CORRECT ORIGINAL DRAWINGS). FAILURE TO N NAILS.)
NOTIFY DESIGNER (PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION COMMENCING ON \ ~ THE ENGINEERING ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT COVER
PROJECT) OF THE ABOVE ITEMS SHALL INDEMNIFY DESIGNER FROM ANY N ELECTRICAL. HARV. OR PLUMBING
AND ALL LIABILITY IN REGARDS TO SAID ITEMS. NOTICE IS HEREBY " ’ ’ :
GIVEN TO BUILDER AND OWNER THAT THE DESIGNER IS NOT AN SN N GALV STL HUR STRAP EMBEDDED 6" INTO LINTEL
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PROJECT PRE-ENGINEER o~ BEAM. FASTEN STRAP TO TRUSS WITH REQD NAILS.
. N
DS OF TUCTUA SN DR T s WOOD TRUSSES 2 < LAP STRAP OVER TRUSS AND NAIL EA SIDE. (EACH
REMAIN THE COPYRIGHTED PROPERTY OF GRIFFITH PLANS.THIS OC. (BRACE & ~ CONNECTOR TO MEET WINDLOAD REQUIREMENTS)
FLOORPLAN MAY HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FROM IDEAS AND SKETCHES
FURNISHED BY THE OWNER OR BUILDER TO THE DESIGNER. NONE OF INSTALL AS PER 3 ~ See connector schedule
THE INFORMATION FURNISHED TO THE DESIGNER CONTAINED
COPYRIGHT MARKS OR APPEARED TO BE COPYRIGHTED. ANY TRUSS CO FIBERGLAS R-3 SN ~ METAL DRIP EDGE. ALUM OR VINYL
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT NOTICES OR LIABILITY REGARDING THIS INSTRUCTIONS) /INSULATION MIN N ~ SOFFIT AND FASCIA. 2 X6 OR 2 X 4 SUB- GROUTED LINTEL
USE OF THIS PLAN OR ANY COPIES OF THS PLAN WHETHER ALTERED OR S FASCIA. CONNECT SOFFIT ALUM U-BLOCK W 1 #5 STL
UNCHANGED IS GRANTED BY DESIGNER, ONLY TO THE ORIGINAL ~ RECEIVING CHANNEL TO WALL W/T-NAILS REBAR CONTINUOUS
PURCHASER FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ONE STRUCTURE ONLY. S~ - 16" OC. PLACE SOFFIT IN CHANNEL AND * (UNLESS OTHERWISE
1/2" CB NAIL OTHER END TO SUB-FASCIA W/1-1/2" / M OTED ON PLANS) MIN
DRYWALL 1" X 2" PT FURRING STRIPS Te GALV ROOFING NAILS EA 16" OC 25" LAPS ON REBAR
VEQ]FICAT]ON QEQU]RED SCREWED TO INSTALLED VERT 2'OC or 16" if N \cl
builder prefers ON INSIDE OF : DBL GROUTED LINTEL U-BLOCK TYP TRUSS L
. . . TRUSS BOTTOM DECKING NOTES
this note applies to builder CHORD BLOCK WALL (LIVING AREA)  ——|ILHLI3| "\W #5 STL REBAR CONTINUOUS ROOF \ e SW LENGTH FROM
! : W MIN 25" LAPS W 1#5STL REBAR INSTALL 4 X 8 5/8" NOM CDX
INSTALL A CONTINUOUS HORIZ . . STRAPPED IN GROUTED FLOORPLAN
owner and all subcontractors STRIP ON TOP AND BOTTOM OF - o TO BOND menos PLYWD DECKING AT RIGHT
BLOCK WALL. - TYP 8" X 8" X 16" CMU BLOCK BEAM L i B - - -4 ___L_-______ , ANGLES TO ROOF CONSULTING
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FOIL BACKED INSULATION/ *'/I\;\'/ALDI(LBJ: SI1'\'IRCIE(I)\1'\(A3|\1A'SNI\AI(_)AI\RF')I'AI\3ROND ALUM ERAME = %A % | / ~_ | TRUSSES/RAFTERS BELOW ENGINEER: JOE EDWARD DEEN, JR P.E.
FIELD VERIFIED. VERIFY THAT SLAB HEIGHTS COMPLY WITH SEE \ AL : N WINDOW SCREWED w TYP HORIZ #5 REBAR @ | | @ MIN PLYWOOD WIDTH IS 24" fL s 36070
LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS ( FOR ABOVE ROAD HEIGHTS, FLOORPLAN R-4.2 min 1 1X4 PT BUCK —— TVP 45 IN TOP LINTEL [ | . P.E.
DRAINAGE AND SEWER CONNECTIONS) VERIFY SETBACK L TO 1X4 PT BUCK ~— _ | _ e
FOR SPECIFIC VA STRIPS INSTALLED REBAR BLOCK solid pour \\ | | | | PH: _321-480-1500
COMPLIANCE BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. VERIFY WALL HEIGHT 1/2" DRYWALL A (]| .——STUCCO OVER BLOCK INSIDE BLOCK STRIPS _ P , STAGGER END JOINTS
FLOORPLAN DIMENSIONS BEFORE BUILDING TRUSSES. ' A DOWNROD entire top course [ @ . ADDRESS: PO BOX 188 SHARPES, FL 32959
SCREWED TO FURRING , | WALL OPENINGS | HIP d § b _ = DA 00 O PV = T - DEIYY
VERIFY WALL HEIGHTS BEFORE BUILDING WALLS.. ANY 1# 5 REBAR DOWNROD (VERT) W2 T-NAILS 4" 0.C T in solid pour | | | | [ centered over framing member
CONDITIONS THAT ARE DIFFERENT THAN THOSE DEPICTED IN IN EA GROUT FILLED CELL - e A cells H |
THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE REMEDIED BEFORE PROCEEDING EMBED #5 REBAR DOWELS w std B (INDICATED ON FLOORPLAN) _A:\PC CONC SILLS TYP BLOCK WALL A I / | - & a8 | @ INSTALL STEEL H-CLIP
WITH CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY BUILDER, OWNER, AND bottom bend A MIN OF 6" DEEP INTO . ALL DOWNRODS TO LAP A MI-N with no opeings a | PEAK @ | | | BETWEEN EACH
ENGINEER OF ANY PLAN OR DESIGN DISCREPANCIES BEFORE FOOTING AT ALL GROUTED CELL . TYP BLOCK largerthan 1sqft S 3 | UNBLOCKED PLYWOOD
PROCEEDING. LOCATIONS INDICATED ON OF 257 ONTO FOOTING — WALL SOLID POUR - I PLAN l \ \ | ! SEAM
TYP 4" THK CONC  FLOORPLAN. ALLOW MIN 25" DOWELS AND TO HAVE A 10" - EA END CELL | E HEIGHT : /|®"_—>|
SLAB on soil base  VISIBLE ABOVE SLAB. HOLD IN 4" i TOP BEND OF 90 DEGREES. I capLe VAILING SCHEDULE BLOCK SHEARWALL NOTE: EACH BLOCK WALL SEGMENT
) ALLOW TOP BEND TO LAP TYP FOOTING. ' : ) : \ FROM GROUT FILLED CELL TO CELL CONSTITUTES A
FROM EDGE. B INTO THE TOP LINTEL BLOCK SEE TYP #5 I : y j @ NAIL DECKING 6" OC AT EDGES STRUCTURAL SHEARWALL.
N S ’ ’ I RINGSHANK NAILS WINDOW & DR COMPLIANCE
A N I 5 X 5 CLEANOUT AT PLAN FOR DOWEL W I _ _ _ |
ACTUAL BOTTOM [ i} ALL NEW WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY
VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER OVER TERMITE S /BOTTOM OF EA [ FOOTING BEND . MIN | X I @ NAIL DECKING 3" OC AT SUB WITH FBC WIND LOAD AND LABELING REQUIREMENTS
TREATED SOIL. GROUTED CELL A v AL \f(’ I FASCIA AND CORNERS AND AT
DETAIL. 25" LAPS | 9 CONCRETE NOTES
K\¢ | HIPS WITH 8D RINGSHANK NAILS
CONNECTOR NOTES TYP 2500 PSI (MIN) CONC ONTO EA ——— 7T - ————-- -V == 4-—-——-——-———- CAST IN PLACE CONGRETE SHALL HAVE A 28 DAY
==l DOWNROD "
REFER TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED e o o FOOTING W 3#5 STL REBAR S (7) NAILDECKING 4" OC AT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSI MINIMUM, AND
STRAPS, SIZE AND SPACING. FBC REQUIRES ALL CONT. MIN 25" LAPS) = R - GABLE 6 VALLEYS AND GABLE ENDS SHALL BE PROPERLY MIXED, PLACED AND CURED.
CONNECTORS TO MEET WIND LOADING AND e o o ° L SR D - WITH 8D RINGSHANK NAILS USE 6X6 WELDED WIRE IN SLAB OR FIBERMIX
CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH REQUIREMENTS from SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR ae e ! ) < mS CONCRETE. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER FOR
footing to roof. ACTUAL FOOTING DETAIL ¢ = Y = TYP2500PSI CONC.FTG W REBAR ) 2X4 BLOCKING NOTES REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2" FOR
‘EEI. TYP ROOF DIAPHRAGM FOR FULLY WALLS and SLABS and 3" FOR STEM WALLS AND
TYP BLOCK WALL DETAIL m TYPICAL WINDOW/DOOR m | e INSTALL 2X4 BLOCKING AT GABLE END FOOTINGS. ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE A
BLOCK SHEARWALL DETAIL ENCLOSED STRUCTURES notto scale JOINTS 48" OC MAX MINIMUM OF 2 # 5 STEEL REBAR CONTINUOUS AND A
not to scale v LINTEL DETAIL notto scale v v #5 CORNER BAR AT EXTERIOR FOOTING
not to scale INTERSECTIONS. AT EACH GROUTED CELL
LOCATION INDICATED ON FLOORPLAN EMBED A vertical
#5 REBAR DOWEL WITH BOTTOM BEND 6" DEEP INTO
OPEN BLOCK CELL. FOOTING AND LEAVE A MIN OF 25" VISIBLE ABOVE
SLAB LEVEL.
CUT SLOT IN BLOCK TO ALLOW \S | o | ADD DOWNROD AS
PLACEMENT OF REBAR AND CONC. BLOCK WALL NOTES
NAIL TEMPORARY PLYWD TO WALL 1 SHOWN AND FILL CELL
TO HOLD WET CONGC IN PLACE WITH CONCRETE 8" X 8" X 16" CMU 2 CELL HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK
SHALL BE COMMON LAP BONDED WITH HIGH
TYP GIRDER LEAVE OPENING AT TOP OF PLYWD TOP SECTION VIEW STRENGTH MORTAR . ONE # 5 REBAR vertical
TRUSS ABOVE FOR CONC PLACEMENT DOWNROD W TOP BEND SHALL BE PLACED IN EACH
ATTACH GIRDER TO WALL STUDS OF NEW DOWNPOUR GROUTED CELL INDICATED ON FLOORPLAN. TOP
BELOW USING (2) - USP HTW30C HUR COURSE OF BLOCK WALL SHALL BE LINTEL U-BLOCK
TYP 2X4 STRAPS (1 PER SIDE) nail ea strap with AND SHALL HAVE ONE #5 REBAR PLACED HORIZ WITH
" (20) - 10d nails 25" LAPS IN GROUTED TROUGH ALONG ENTIRE BLOCK
STUDS 16" OC
#5 REBAR DOWEL. EPOXY WALL PERIMETER.
. —— — — — — — — . — BOND 6" INTO EXISTING GROUT IN BEAM, LINTELS AND FILLED CELLS SHALL BE
\ L° BEAM CONSOLIDATED BY RODDING OR MECH VIBRATION. 5 X
‘ EXISTING < 5 CLEANOUTS ARE REQ AT THE BOTTOM OF EA
BOND o il GROUTED CELL.
BEAM : GALV TRUSS STRAPS ARE TO BE PLACED IN TOP OF
BEAM WHILE GROUT IS LIQUID. USE TRUSS PLAN TO
PROPERLY LOCATE STRAPS. USE STRAP SCHEDULE
; #5 REBAR LAP 25" MIN FOR STRAP TYPES.
EXISTING X ONTO VERTICAL
LINTEL NOTES
(4) - IN-WALL SOUTHERN WALL DOWNROD.
PINE (STRUCTURAL HEIGHT J PRECAST LINTELS SHALL BE USED ABOVE ALL
GRAD(E) STUDS BOLTED / 11 SvﬂfI'NG BLOCK BLOCK WALL OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE
TOGETHER USING 1/2" USE (2) - USP i / INDICATED ON FLOORPLAN. MIN OF 8" BEARING OF
. - FIELD VERIEY = MASONRY AT EACH END OF LINTEL. ALL LINTELS TO
THRU BOLT, NUT AND 2 TDX2-TZ GALV STL POUR NEW CELL CONTAIN 1 #5 REBAR PLACED HORIZ IN GROUTED
WASHERS EA 12" OC VERT HOLD-DOWNS. BOLT REBAR /WITH CONCRETE TROUGH TO FULL LENGTH OF LINTEL.
TO FTG W/ 5/8" X 10" LENGTH 1
WEDGE ANCHOR & 1 #5 REBAR DOWNROD. METAL PANELS OVER WOOD BEARING HEADER NOTES
THRU- BOLT TO . . EPOXY BOND 6" INTO SELF-ADHERING,
POST W/ (2) - 58" TYP 2" X 4" PT - EXISTING FOOTING WATERPROOF, FIBERGLAS DOUBLE 2 X 12 WOOD BEAM ON SPANS UP TO 10 FT.
WOOD BOTTOM _ § ON SPANS GREATER THAN 10' UP TO 12' USE TRIPLE
THRU BOLTS & PLATE 1 REINFORCED, ASPHALT TYP ROOF DECKING IS 1/2" (NOMINAL) CDX PLYWOOD 4 PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD 2 X 12 UNLESS ENGINEER DETERMINES DOUBLE
NUTS 7 MEMBRANE UNDERLAYMENT X 8 SHEETS. STAGGERED EVERY OTHER ROW (NAIL 6" TRUSSES 2' OC. (BRACE & 2X12 TO BE SUITABLE.  USE PRE LAM BEAM FOR
‘ ‘ / ‘ ‘ VERTICAL WALL (PEEL & STICK). OC W 8D RINGSHANK NAILS.) gable ends nail 4" oc back to METAL PANELS OVER INSTALL AS PER TRUSS CO SPANS GREATER THAN 12 FT
~~ .
first 2 trusses. -
= — SECTION VIEW S SELF-ADHERING, WATERPROOF, INSTRUCTIONS) USE DBL 2 x 12 OVER WINDOW OPENINGS. OVER
Vs FIBERGLAS REINFORCED, B .
EXISTING GALV STL HUR STRAP EMBEDDED 6" INTO DOORS USE DOUBLE 2x 10 TO OBTAIN 83"HT IN 8
TYP CONC FOOTING ~——m X ASPHALT MEMBRANE " HIGH WALLS. WALLS 97" AND HIGHER USE DOUBLE
FOOTING LINTEL BEAM. FASTEN STRAP TO TRUSS WITH UNDERLAYMENT (PEEL & STICK). TYP ROOF DECKING IS 5/8" (NOMINAL) CDX 2X 12 HEADER
REQ NAILS. LAP STRAP OVER TRUSS AND NAIL PLYWOOD 4 X8 SHEETS. STAGGERED EVERY '
= u
IN-WALL BEARING STUD DETAIL m DOWNPOUR DETAIL grouted cell EA SIDE. see connector schedule OTHER ROW (NAIL 6" OC W 8D RINGSHANK 2 x 4 JACK STUDS REQ AT EA END OF BEARING HEADER.
.. e ) _ NAILS.) OPENINGS UP TO 3' USE | JACK EA END. OPENINGS
not to scale (at garage wall) added to existing wall not to scale METAL DRIP EDGE. ALUM OR VINYL SOFFIT GALV STL TIE EA TRUSS TO BEAM OVER 3 BUT UNDER 6' USE 2 JACKS EA END. OPENINGS
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD AND FASCIA. 2 X6 OR 2 X 4 SUB- FASCIA. (EACH CONNECTOR TO MEET 2 - GALV STL HUR STRAP USP TA20 6' BUT UNDER 8' USE 3 JACK STUDS EA END. OPENINGS
TRUSSES 2' OC. (BRACE ~ COLUMN TO BEAM. FASTEN STRAPS TO 8' TO 10' USE 4 JACKS EAEND. STRAP EA HEADER END
- ( CONNECT SOFFIT ALUM RECEIVING WINDLOAD REQUIREMENTS) fasten W\
& INSTALL AS PER TRUSS CHANNEL TO WALL W/T-NAILS 16" OC N ~ BEAM W 8- 10d x 1-1/2" NAILS EA STRAP TOSTUDS FOR UPLIFT AND LOAD PATH.
=~ i : required nails See connector schedule 1/2"CB DRYWALL REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO TRUSS ENGINEERING FOR
CO INSTRUCTIONS) PLACE SOFFIT IN CHANNEL AND NAIL R SCREWED TO TRUSS N ;
= " S ~ ALUM OR VINYL LOAD AND REFER TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE FOR
~ OTHER END TO SUB-FASCIA W/1-1/2" GALV BOTTOM CHORD. ~ SOFFIT AND FASCIA. PROPER STRAP.  MATCH END STUD COUNT TO
U-strap each stud to top and bottom plates. _|_4| i x>/ ROOFING NAILS EA 16" OC GALV STL TIE BEAM <\ A A ~ 2X60R?2 X4 SUB- JACK STUD COUNT.
INSULATE WALL WITH ) see connector schedule 5/8" Type-X Drywall Ceiling agpts TO TRUSS TOP 1‘/ FASCIA
MIN R-13 FG BATTS t = : -
%-\U-strap each stud to top and bottom plates. see separate air-cond s 0 = L J o~ _ LINTEL U-BLOCK W 1 # CHORD BELOW USE DBL 2 X112 WOOD BEAM _ 1
FACE EA SIDE OF connector schedule piaat sl = MINIMUM DBL 2 X 4 TOP PLATE W 3 16d COM 5 STL REBAR 2 - USP MTW16 nall I TYP 1/2" NOMINAL CDX PLYWD REBAR NOTE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, USE
WALL WITH 1/2" =2 NAILS PER STUD. MINIMUM 4FT SPLICE. BOLT 2 X 6 OR LARGER pressure treated WOOD BLOCK l CONTINUOUS MIN 25" with 10d com nai O 2" X 4"WOO0D SHEATHING INSTALLED HORIZ MIN GRADE 40 #5 REBAR WITH A STANDARD
~ VERT AT CENTER OF EA GAR DR OPENING. USE 1 7 STUDS 16" OC. " STRENGTH OF 40,000 PSI. AS REINFORCEMENT IN
DRYWALL SCREWED\ ] MINIMUM DBL 2 X 4 TOP PLATE W 3 16d COM = STAGGER SPLICES MIN 8FT APART. RT A i LAPS ON ALL REBAR. S1018 ST AND NAILED 6" OC W 8D COM
TO STUDS STUD = 1/2"X 8" J-BOLT W 2" WASHER.. : || - NAILS INTO EACH STUD AND AT ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS, WALLS, CONCRETE
NAILS PER STUD. MINIMUM 4FT SPLICE. "C‘J 2 X4 FIRE BLOCK AT ANY INTERSECTING PRECAST GAR LINTEL Ll_” - EA SIDE OF EVERY JOINT. add BEAMS. AND COLUMNS
= STAGGER SPLICES MIN 8FT APART. SIZING = CEILINGS OF DIFFERENT HEIGHTS 1 W 1#5 STL REBAR IN . A S ' '
STUD . = S — \ solid 2x4 blocking at ea joint or butt
SIZING 2 X 4 FIRE BLOCK AT ANY INTERSECTING NOTE: = MINIMUM 2 X 4 STUDS SPACED 16" OC [ GROUTED TROUGH EXISTING WOOD TIT 2 sol
= i OVER GAR DR ' -
_ CEILINGS OF DIFFERENT HEIGHTS STUDS AND ;u/ BOLT 2 X 6 PTWOOD VERT AT SIDE OF EA GAR E)PENING) TRUSSES 2' OC Tvp "~
NOTE: . PLATES TO OBTAIN WALL HEIGHT FROM DR OPENING. BOLT EA 2x6 WITH FOUR 1/2"X 8" L EXIST ‘ STUCCO OVER WIRE LATH ngéE?S 337 SECOND AVE
STUDS AND MINIMUM 2 X4 STUDS SPACED 16" OC MATCH J-BOLTS W 2" WASHER. ALLOW REVEAL FOR L TYP 8" x 8" x 16" CMU BLOCK —THa!|. STUCCO OVER 2 LAYERS (TARPAPER :
4 FLOORPLAN STUCCO AT DOOR OPENING : BLOCK LAID UP IN WALL ; OVER BLOCK OR TYVEK) VAPOR BARRIER. INDIALANTIC, FL 32903
PLATES TO OBTAIN WALL HEIGHT FROM WALL g K A o i |
MATCH e ; suBDIlV INDIALANTIC BY THE SEA
~_| FLOORPLAN THICKNESS MINIMUM PT 2 X 4 PRESSURE TREATED STRENGTH MORTAR. i
WALL B BOTTOM PLATE BOLTED TO FOUNDATION. SEE e TYP CMU BLOCK LAID UP IN sULDER _L.H. TANNER CONSTRUCTION
INDICATED ) SEE FLOORPLAN FOR ~ A COMMON BOND W HIGH
THICKNESS MINIMUM PT 2 X4 PRESSURE TREATED Use 1/2'x 10" j-bolts embedded 7" deep 24" oc. FLOORPLAN 1# 5 REBAR DOWNROD A P
BOTTOM PLATE BOLTED TO FOOTING. U ON i " SPECIFIC WALL HEIGHT. A PORCH SP STRENGTH MORTAR. REFER PH _321-259-8099
. use = If shearwall decrease spacing to 21" oc. FOR (VERT) IN EA GROUT . : / A/ .
INDICATED 1/2'x 10" j-bolts embedded 7" deep 32" oc. If FLOORPLAN = Wedge bolts may be used in place of j-bolts SPECIFIC STUCCO EXT BLOCK WALLS FILLED CELL (INDICATED ‘ TO FLOORPLAN FOR BLOCK DATEDRAWN __ APRIL 12TH 2019
ON shearwall decrease spacing to 21" oc. Wedge & WALL | ON FLOORPLAN). ALL . SIZE AND SHAPE. 41619
bolts may be used in place of j-bolts for 1350 Ibs of FACE EA SIDE OF S HEIGHT " il DOWNRODS TO LAP A MIN i SEE FLOORPLAN OR 7/“;» REVISION DATES. _ #7107
FLOORPLAN ; = U-strap each stud to top and bottom plates. . TYP 4" THK : \ ; K ELEV VIEW FOR //L
uplit. WALL WITH 1/2" / = see connector schedule CONC SLAB N OF 25" ONTO FOOTING CONNECTOR NOTES g COLUMN HEIGHT.
DRYWALL SCREWED f on soil base DOWELS AND TO HAVE A REFER TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE FOR J #5 REBAR DOWNROD (VERT) IN NEW ADDITION EOR
SEE FLOORPLAN FOR U-strap each stud to top and bottom plates. see TO STUDS g ! TOP BEND OF 90 REQUIRED STRAPS, SIZE AND SPACING. — EACH GROUTED CELL NOTED ON
INTERIOR BEARING connector schedule T DEGREES. ALLOW TOP FBC REQUIRES ALL CONNECTORS TO iR T FLOORPLAN.  ALLOW MIN 25" SMITH RESIDENCE
WALL LOCATIONS o ) 9 BEND TO LAP INTO THE MEET WIND LOADING AND CONTINUOUS SE '
/—TYP 4" THK CONC SLAB on garage side N ¢ TOP LINTEL BLOCK . LOAD PATH REQUIREMENTS from footing 1 4 TYP 4" THK LAP ONTO FOOTING DOWEL.
= — — TYP 4" THK CONC SLAB \ to roof. 7| DROP ,CONC SLAB = ; ’ &
" on soil base VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ¥ i / on soil base N & ) B ) S
TYP 4" THK CONC SLAB = e :
= ~ TYP 2500 PSI (MIN) CONC OVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL. | o o o |\ L0 2200 PSI (MIN) CONC !
— CONNECTOR NOTES FOOTING W 3#5 STL s TVP FOOTING
FOOTING W/3 #5 STL REBAR ~ A
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR e o o . REBAR CONT. MIN 25" LAPS) P 8 see foundation Addition & Remaodel Plans
FOOTING STRUCTURAL CONT. MIN 25" LAPS REFER TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED VISQUEEN VAPOR W ° o plan i
DETAILS AND LOCATIONS SEE FLOORPLAN AND FOUNDATION PLAN FOR INTERIOR STRAPS, SIZE AND SPACING. FBC REQUIRES ALL SEE FOUNDATION BARRIER (OR EQUIV) 321-632-7643 www.griffithplans.com
BEARING WALL & FOOTING SIZE AND LOCATIONS CONNECTORS TO MEET WIND LOADING AND — OVER TERMITE , , -
CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH REQUREVENTS from PLAN FOR ACTUAL 0 o It el s s s nd s copriet s by e
I NTE R I O R B EA R I N G WOO D footing to roof. FOOTING DETAIL TREATED SOIL. permission from Griffith Plans. Al rights are reserved and will be protected and
FRAME WALL t t I GARAGE INTERIOR BEARING SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR enforced in the event of violation.
n NG N
otto scale WOOD FRAME WALL not to scale GARAGE WALL SECTION & DOOR ACTUAL FOOTING DETAIL
BUCK DETAIL not to scale v PG 4 OF 5
FRONT PORCH WALL SECTION not to scale
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[N > ;/i\ 1 ICION N |
fa § ENGINEERING NOTE
| ;— THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR
4 EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 6TH EDITION
! (2017) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL.
!
| THE ENGINEERING ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT COVER
ELECTRICAL, HARV, OR PLUMBING.
]
[
Y =‘
- CONNECTOR NOTES
i REFER TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED
continuous DRAFTSTOPPING DBL TOP PLATE W SHEARWALL LENGTH STRAPS, SIZE AND SPACING. FBC REQUIRES ALL
FASTENED TO SIDE OF TRUSS use NO BREAKS IN «—  FROM FLOORPLAN =] CONNECTORS TO MEET WIND LOADING AND
" " - CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH REQUIREMENTS from
TYP FLOOR 1/2" drywall or _1/2 plywood. securely 1 e e SHEARWALL AREA \ TYP STUDS 16" OC footing to roof,
DECKING fasten to one side of floor truss. seal all é V .
holes or penetrations to prevent air flow = / @ /
= from each 500sf area. NAIL BLOCKING AT AT EAEND
| ALL HORIZ.
VERIFICATION REQUIRED ~_ ALLHORIZ L oF
) ) ) 3 | SHEARWALL
this note applies to builder, =S [~ ‘
! "
owner and all subcontractors \ \\. L/2' CDX PLYWOOD CONSULTING
< ‘ OVER 2 X 4 WOOD ENGINEER;___ JOE EDWARD DEEN, JR P.E.
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE T / | /STUDS 16" OC FL. P.E.# 36070
FIELD VERIFIED. VERIFY THAT SLAB HEIGHTS COMPLY WITH - : NAILPLYWDTO  PLAN . 391.480-1500
LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS ( FOR ABOVE ROAD HEIGHTS, I =< [ ! P USE ST18 GALV STUDS W 8D COM HEIGHT PH:
DRAINAGE AND SEWER CONNECTIONS) VERIFY SETBACK ! N - NAILS 6" OC. ADDRESS: PO BOX 188 SHARPES, FL 32959
COMPLIANCE BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. VERIFY ;! TYP FLOOR STEEL STRAP FROM ADD FULL :
FLOORPLAN DIMENSIONS BEFORE BUILDING TRUSSES. [ ~ TRUSSES ’ L] SHEARWALL TO STUD AS .
VERIFY WALL HEIGHTS BEFORE BUILDING WALLS.. ANY b ~ - ] | EACH FLOOR TRUSS NEEDED TYP 2" X 6"PT
CONDITIONS THAT ARE DIFFERENT THAN THOSE DEPICTED IN Ly ~ BELOW. NAIL WITH /FOR WOOD BOTTOM
THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE REMEDIED BEFORE PROCEEDING | PLATE FASTENED
WITH CONSTRUCTION.  NOTIFY BUILDER, OWNER, AND P! T~ (N NN — — | ;i%g‘il,l\]g I,ETF% STRAPPING /AS NOTED TO
ENGINEER OF ANY PLAN OR DESIGN DISCREPANCIES BEFORE | TYP BEARING WALL ) = \ | | |
PROCEEDING. : | INSTALL DRAFTSTOPPING IN H SPAN W/ GIRDER TRUSS BELOW \ SURFACE BELOW. BLOCK SHEARWALL NOTE: EACH BLOCK WALL SEGMENT
i FROM GROUT FILLED CELL TO CELL CONSTITUTES A
| I FLOOR. TRUSSES to provide I TRUSS OVER STAIR @ STRUCTURAL SHEARWALL.
g separation of no more than 500 | :
o VIEW FROM sq ft. area for entire 2nd floor " ' TREAD HERE girder yalin = e i WINDOW & DR COMPLIANCE
. . . =
BELOW TRUSSES : | E bottom 8'aff T ALL NEW WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY
. — i TVYP FLOOR @ @ SHEATHING ONTO WITH FBC WIND LOAD AND LABELING REQUIREMENTS
1l = TRUSSES BEARING - FLOOR TRUSS ENDS FOOTING NOTES FOR 2 STORY WALLS
TYP DRAFTSTOPPING DETAIL  /defail\ | e e | i i o 6 o 2
. RA I , : MINIMUM 2500 PSI CONCRETE FOOTINGS.
| i DUCT | HAND com nails
not to scale Nz PLACE 3 #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS IN BOTTOM
v OF FOOTING. LAY REBAR HORIZONTALLY ON
— WIRE CHAIRS IN BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS.
. 2ND FLOOR FRAME SHEARWALL DETAIL  not to scale WIRE CHAIRS IN BOTTOM OF FOOTINC
| SPLICES. WIRE TIE ALL LAPS.
ﬁ | R REBAR DOWEL NOTE: EMBED #5 REBAR vertical
L DOWEL with standard bottom bend A MIN OF 6"
DEEP INTO FOOTING AT ALL GROUTED CELL
LOCATIONS INDICATED ON FLOORPLAN. ALLOW
A MIN OF 25" VISIBLE ABOVE SLAB. HOLD IN 4"
FROM OUTER EDGE.
3 | MIN 2" CLEARANCE FROM ALL REBAR TO EDGE
\ | OF FOOTING OR SLAB. NOTIFY BUILDER OF
L MC ANY DIMENSIONAL ERRORS BEFORE FOOTING
! DIG-OUT.
[ | I (I | DU I | N N [] b
| i ] = DRAFTSTOPPING
I I INSTALL DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR TRUSSES to
METAL PANELS OVER ‘ ! METAL PANELS OVER SELF-ADHERING, provide separation of no more than 500 sq ft. area for
SELFADHERING L | / | L] WATERPROOF, FIBERGLAS REINFORCED, entire 2nd floor.
! ASPHALT MEMBRANE UNDERLAYMENT (PEEL
WATERPROOF, FIBERGLAS : : | \ . & STICK). continuous DRAFTSTOPPING FASTENED TO SIDE
REINFORCED, ASPHALT OF TRUSS use 1/2" drywall or 1/2" plywood.
MEMBRANE UNDERLAYMENT | I il securely fasten to one side of floor truss. seal all
(PEEL & STICK). = | | — 5/8" (NOMINAL) CDX PLYWOOD 4 X 8 SHEETS holes or penetrations to prevent air flow from each
STAGGERED EVERY OTHER ROW (NAIL 6" OC W 8D ~ RINGSHANK NAILS.)
RINGSHANK NAILS.) J N GALV STL HUR TIE EA TRUSS TO WALL FLOOR TRUSSES
(EACH CONNEC TOR TO MEET TRUSS DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
WINDLOAD REQUIRMENTS) fasten
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ?E':I‘C\/HSCT(ISNHEERCT#&E?;TA%SESTTO WALL CONCEPTUAL FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT not to scale wirequired nails See connector schedule ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
TRUSSES 2' OC. (BRACE & WINDLOAD REQU|RMENTS) fasten GALV STL HUR TIE EA TRUSS TO BEAM ~— FABRICATION BY TRUSS CO. APPROVED
INSTALL AS PER TRUSS CO _ _ (EACH CONNECTOR TO MEET PRE-ENGINEERED 1/2" THREADED ROD W/NUT & 3" WASHER THRU DRAWING SHALL INCLUDE LAYOUT, DESIGN
INSTRUGTIONS) wirequired nails See connector schedule WINDLOAD REQUIRMENTS) festen (refer to actual layout by truss company) WOOD TRUSSES WOOD FRAME WALLS TO BLOCK WALL BOND BEAM LOADS, REACTIONS (DLL AND LL) AND ALL
wirequired nails See connector schedule 2'OC. (BRACE & ~ ~ BELOW at all locations shown on 2nd level floorplan INFORMATION FOR INSTALLATION. TRUSS
INSTALL AS PER ~ ~ DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE UPLIFT CALCS AND
FIBERGLAS R-30 INSULATION TRUSS CO FIBERGLAS R-30 INSULATION ~ METAL DRIP EDGE. ALUM OR VINYL DESIGN LOADS FOR GRAVITY AND UPLIFT.
MIN over AC space METAL DRIP EDGE. ALUM OR VINYL SOFFIT AND INSTRUCTIONS) ~ MIN over AC space = SOFFIT AND FASCIA. 2 X6 SUB- ALL APPROVED DRAWINGS AND CALCS
TYP DBL 2" X 6" WOOD TOP FASCIA. 2 X6 OR 2 X4 SUB- FASCIA. CONNECT - FASCIA. CONNECT SOFFIT ALUM MUST BE SEALED BY A FL REGISTERED
N splices to break over stud below WITNAILS 16" OC. PLACE SOFFIT IN CHANNEL TYP DBL 2" X 6" WOOD TOP PLATE. MIN SPLICE 4 FT. in / WI/T-NAILS 16" OC. PLACE SOFFIT IN TRUSS DESIGN IS TO BE PROPERLY
AND NAIL OTHER END TO SUB-FASCIA W/1-1/2 all splices to break over stud below. CHANNEL AND NAIL OTHER END TO INSTALLED.
— \\ GALV ROOFING NAILS EA 16" OC . . LI [ SUB-FASCIA W/1-1/2" GALV ROOFING
1/2" CB DRYWALL SCREWED TO 1/2" CB EXT DRYWL dbl 2 x 12 wood bearm. STAIR FRAMING NOTES for stringers and landing const _ concrete to wood contact U-strap each stud to top and bottom plates. HHER NAILS EA 16" OC TRUSS COMPANY MUST NOTIFY ENGINEER in
TRUSS BOTTOM Li Top of beam level with interior residential stairs use three 2 x 12 stringers for each stair run use tarpaper or flashing or PT lumber at see connector schedule writing OF ANY PLAN DISCREPANCIES or
1/2" DRYWALL PORCH_-BALCONY 2nd floor walls. beam up to 4' wide. frame raised landings with 2 base of stringers and at all framing in 1/2" drywall DBL 2" X 12" HEADER (OVER ALL WALL changes IN BEARING POINTS, FLOOR TRUSS
SCREWED TO STUDS\ solices must be NOTE: FIELD MEASUREMENTS MAY X 4 studs 16" oc and 2 x 6 jOiStS 16" oc direct contact with concrete. Ceiling 2" X 6" WOOD SILL PLATE OPEN'NGS) DESIGN OR FOOTING LOCATIONS NOT
TYP 1/2" NOMINAL CDX PLYWD e DIFFER FROM THOSE INDICATED. minimum. use 5/8" (nom) cdx plywd on ireads and risers ! INDICATED ON THIS ORIGINAL PLAN. THIS
TYP 2" X 6" WOOD STUDS . centered over post. SPINDLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 2 X |anding decks. ! 1/2" DRYWALL SCREWED TO STUDS —~EXT. WINDOWS (FIN TYPE) TO MEET PLAN WAS DESIGNED BEFORE and without
| INSTALLED VERTICALLY. NAIL 6" OC 4 & DRYWALL ( builders option.) THESE floor heights CUT RISERS FROM | X 8 WOOD WINDLOAD REQUIREMENTS benefit of THE TRUSS DESIGN AND ANY
16" OC \. ‘/Wlth 8-D COM NAlLS. add solid 2x6 CONNECT POST TO BEAM STAIR PLANS ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE ; ) o CUT TREADS FROM 2X12 WOOD FIBERGLAS BATT R-19 INSULATION MIN MODIFICATION TO MEET TRUSS
. blocking at ea joint. WITH (2) ST18 GALV BASIC INFORMATION ONLY. FIELD verify all floor heights on jobsite to accurately )
P.T. 6X6 d : determine riser height and tread width and MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT 7 3/4" "y g " I 1/2" (NOMINAL) CDX PLYWOOD 4 X 8 REQUIREMENTS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
FIBERGLAS BATT R-19 STEEL STRAPS NAIL WITH MODIFICATION MAY BE REQUIRED TYP 2" X 6" WOOD STUDS 16" OC TO install vertical "
INSULATION MIN — STUCCO OVER 2 LAYERS ~ WOOD POST 16D NAILS ' count. MATCH WALL THICKNESS ON FLOORPLAN SHEETS. install vertical  (NAIL 6" OC W 8D THE TRUSS CO AND THE BUILDER.
\(TARPAPER OR TYVEK) framed out to 3/4" SUBFLOOR. COM NAILS.) solid blocking at all joints
U-strap each stud to top and VAPOR BARRIER. 12x12 USE (2) ST18 GALV STEEL Be S OTES for Interior residential 2ND R I Pgrs . 1/2" THREADED ROD W/NUT & 3" WASHER THRU < STUCCO OVER 2 LAYERS (TARPAPER OR eriiisppdispiedisgillivecite
bottom plates. see connector ) o STRAP FASTENED TO POST FBC STAIR NOTES for interior residentia FLOOR . . WOOD FRAME WALLS TO BLOCK WALL BOND BEAM L TYVEK) VAPOR BARRIER.
schedule DECK WITH 3/4" CDX DECK nailed 6" on AND FLOOR TRUSS NAIL WITH stairs within dwelling units under stair protection WITH 8D RINGSHANK BELOW at all locations shown on 2nd level floorplan ADDITION TO OTHER REQD INFORMATION
center w 8d ring shank nails. Cover deck with 16D NAILS INTO POST AND treads and risers FBC 302.7 : enclosed accessible space NAILS 6" OC. USE ST18 GALV STEEL STRAP FASTENED REBAR NOTE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, USE
o 90Ib mineral felt with tar sealed laps. INTO TRUSS BELOW FBC 311.7.4.2 : stair treads & risers shall be under stairs shall have under-stair surface, TYP 2" X 6"PT WOOD BOTTOM PLATE Nail to deck TO STUD AND FLOOR TRUSS. NAIL WITH MIN GRADE 40 #5 REBAR WITH A STANDARD
TYP 2" X 6" PT WOOD BOTTOM of uniform size & shape. the tolerance walls, soffits, etc. protected on the enclosed w3 16d com nails ea truss or joist Le— 16D NAILS INTO STUD AND INTO EACH STRENGTH OF 40,000 PSI. AS REINFORCEMENT IN
PLATE Na_ll Fo deck w3 16d com nails 6X6 ALUM L-ELASHING BEHIND USE ONLY HOT between the Iargest and smallest riser height FLOOR side with 1/2" gypsum board. TRUSS BELOW ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS, WALLS, CONCRETE
ea truss or joist /STUCCO entire porch length. ) DIPPED GALV or tread depth shall not excess 3/8" in any TR.USSE.S INSULATE FLOOR PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR BEAMS, AND COLUMNS.
FASTENERS ON flight of stairs verify height TRUSSESIFOVER  TRUSSES 2' OC. (BRACE & 1/2"x 10" j-bolt embedded 6" deep ATTACHED
) CARPORT. (R-19 INSTALL AS PER TRUSS CO TO 1/2" THREADED ROD at all locations shown
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES 2" EXPOSED PORCH handrails ‘ N BATT MIN) ( INSTRUCTIONS) /x on 2nd level floorplan CONSTRUCTION NOTES ON THIS PAGE
OC. (BRACE & INSTALL AS PER TRUSS SURFACES. FBC 311.7.7 Install handrail on minimum of 1 APPLY TO 2-STORY CONSTRUCTION
CO INSTRUCTIONS) N side of stairs 34" to 38" above toe of tread.
handrails to be 1-1/4" to 2" in dia. and mounted GALV STL HUR STRAP EMBEDDED 6" INTO LINTEL L2 DBL GROUTED LINTEL U-BLOCK
i_d 1-1/2" from wall. install handrail on ea side of TYP RISER BEAM. FASTEN STRAP TO TRUSS WITH REQD NAILS. LIJ‘* W # 5 STL REBAR CONTINUOUS
open stairs (EACH CONNECTOR TO MEET WINDLOAD W MIN 25" LAPS. PROJECT 337 SECOND AVE
USE ST18 GALV STEEL STRAP h’ Guardrails REQUIREMENTS) See connector schedule i ADDRESS.
FASTENED TO STUD AND FLOOR FBC 312 install 42" high level guardrails at all TYP TREAD N o HH- TYP 8" X 8" X 16" CMU BLOCK INDIALANTIC, FL 32903
TRUSS EACH 48". NAIL WITH 16D i i 1" X 2" PT FURRING STRIPS INSTALLED 1l LAID UP IN COMMON LAP BOND W
. GALV STL HUR STRAP balconies or landings that are open to below to TYP . VERT 2'OC ON INSIDE OF BLOCK SUBDN  INDIALANTIC BY THE SEA
NAILS INTO STUD AND INTO TRUSS EMBEDDED 6" INTO LINTEL form a vertical protective barrier. Reference PLAN 1/2" CB DRYWALL SCREWED Wi HIGH STRENGTH MORTAR.
BELOW fhc 1013 for height requirements TREADS AND RISERS: HAND TO TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD. ~ WALL (LIVING AREA,) INSTALL A .
SEE FLOORPLAN BEAM. FASTEN STRAP TO SIgh® red o 16 RISERS 7 25" HIGH HEIGHT RAILING 518" Tvne-X Drvwall Ceili CONTINUOUS HORIZ STRIP ON TOP 1# 5 REBAR DOWNROD (VERT) IN BULDER _L.H. TANNER CONSTRUCTION
TRUSS WITH REQD NAILS open guardrails shall have protective grids or . : ( ype-A Drywall Celling L1
FOR SPECIFIC WALL : _ ' : 15 TREADS 10" EACH length of AND BOTTOM OF BLOCK WALL. I EA GROUT FILLED CELL 321-259-8099
HEIGHT P (EACH CONNECTOR TO MEET rails to prevent a 4" diameter ball from passing : . : TYP stalrs over garage) 7 (INDICATED ON FLOORPLAN). ALL PH
: I g - WINDLOAD REQUIREMENTS) See through. if bottom rail or curb installed it must with one inch nosing STRINGER 1/2" DRYWALL SCREWED TO é Al DOWNRODS TO LAP A MIN OF 25" DATEDRAWN __ APRIL 12TH 2019
T connector schedule have less than a 2" gap above floor. FURRING . .
CONNECTOR NOTES é FOIL BACKED INSULATION R.4.2 APPLIED | _—~ONTO FOOTING DOWELS AND TO PEVISION DATES, __4-16-19
REFER TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED headroom . T HAVE A TOP BEND OF 90
P P TO FURRING STRIPS. (FOIL&FOAM BOARD
STRAPS, SIZE AND SPACING. FBC REQUIRES ALL FBC 311.7.2 maintain a minimum headroom DEGREES. ALLOW TOP BEND TO
CONNECTORS TO MEET WIND LOADING AND of 6-8" above all stair tread nosings CONNECTOR NOTES AT BUILDERS OPTION) LAP 10" INTO THE TOP LINTEL NEW ADDITION FOR
CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH REQUIREMENTS from STUCCO OR landi 3410 38 : BLOCK .
footing to roof. HARDIE SIDING andings _ REFER TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED BB SMITH RESIDENCE
OVER BLOCK FBC 311.7.5 landing must not be less in inches STRAPS, SIZE AND SPACING. FBC REQUIRES ALL SEE FLOORPLAN |
width and length than the width of the stairs above toe CONNECTORS TO MEET WIND LOADING AND FOR SPECIFIC WALL T~
2nd | | PORCH DETAIL 1 CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH REQUIREMENTS from HEIGHT . STUCCO OVER BLOCK
n eve v TYP BLOCK WALL |/ footing to roof. . :
not to scale 1 7 4" _ITEK CONC SLAB on\ T Custom Honie Plans
Softbase L] 5X5CLEANOUT AT BOTTOM Addition & Remodel Plans
OF EA GROUTED CELL 22
‘ VISQUEEN VAPOR 321-632-7643 www.griffithplans.com
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN LENGTH
BARRIER (OR EQUIV) This plan, plan nofes border notes and all pages ichted 2019 by Griffith
PLAN FOR ACTUAL | | OVER TERMITE TYP 2500 PSI (MIN) Plzlmgalr\]lop;(?rt?(;)nemayokr)eerreg;)oguggd gr ?gsgd?r:ea;(;pv);g\g w?Thot?tl;rigr wrrlittlen
CONC FOOTING W 3 # + permission from Griffith Plans. All rights are reserved and will be protected and
FOOTING DETAIL TREATED SOIL. 5 STL REBAR CONT — " _‘\ifiNFS(L)JSié?SEL enforced in the eve;ﬂ of violation.
| m MIN 25" LAPS. e FOOTING DETAIL
e o o
INTERIOR STAIR DETAIL  not to scale N VP 2 STORY WALL SECTION DETAIL e PG5 O0OF5

not to scale v 2 STORY DETAILS + STAIRS ELEV
2 STORY WALL SECTION




Submitted by applicant for 337 Second Ave variance request

Agenda item: C2

Hi neighbors,

We are excited about putting an addition on our house. The renovation will add a family room,
recreation room, master suite, and exercise room, and will expand our garage to allow for 21-ft
two-car garage. In order to allow for a functional two-car garage, we need to ask the city for a
variance. The code requires 10 feet from property line to structure. The garage will require us
to request a variance of 3 feet, as the structure will be 7 feet from the property line. We feel
that this addition will only have a positive impact on the neighborhood, as it is a substantial
improvement which will improve neighborhood home values.

Attached is a survey of the existing house and a survey with the addition superimposed.

If you do not object, please fill in your information and sign below so that we can proceed to
the city compliance board to request the variance.

Thank you very much,

Jim and Renée Palmer-Smith
337 2" Ave., Indialantic
(321) 446-2003

| am an Indialantic homeowner, located near the Palmer-Smith residence. | understand that
the Palmer-Smiths are requesting a variance of 3 feet in order to allow for a functional two-car
garage to be included in their home addition. | support allowing this variance.

Roland Montoya
336 Third Ave Indialantic FL 32903
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Marnie Montoya
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Submitted by applicant for 337 Second Ave variance request

Agenda item: C2

Hi neighbors,

We are excited about putting an addition on our house. The renovation will add a family room,
recreation room, master suite, and exercise room, and will expand our garage to allow for 21-ft
two-car garage. In order to allow for a functional two-car garage, we need to ask the city for a
variance. The code requires 10 feet from property line to structure. The garage will require us
to request a variance of 3 feet, as the structure will be 7 feet from the property line. We feel
that this addition will only have a positive impact on the neighborhood, as it is a substantial
improvement which will improve neighborhood home values.

Attached is a survey of the existing house and a survey with the addition superimposed.

If you do not object, please fill in your information and sign below so that we can proceed to
the city compliance board to request the variance.

Thank you very much,
Jim and Renée Palmer-Smith

337 2" Ave., Indialantic
(321) 446-2003

I am an Indialantic homeowner, located near the Palmer-Smith residence. | understand that
the Palmer-Smiths are requesting a variance of 3 feet in order to allow for a functional two-car
garage to be included in their home addition. | support allowing this variance.

Ed Smith
401 N Ramona Ave Indialantic FL 32903
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Heather Smith
401 N Ramona Ave Indialantic FL 32903
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Submitted by applicant for 337 Second Ave variance request

Agenda item: C2
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Hi neighbors,

We are excited about putting an addition on our house. The renovation will add a family room,
recreation room, master suite, and exercise room, and will expand our garage to allow for 21-ft
two-car garage. In order to allow for a functional two-car garage, we need to ask the city for a
variance. The code requires 10 feet from property line to structure. The garage will require us
to request a variance of 3 feet, as the structure will be 7 feet from the property line. We feel
that this addition will only have a positive impact on the neighborhood, as it is a substantial
improvement which will improve neighborhood home values.

Attached is a survey of the existing house and a survey with the addition superimposed.

If you do not object, please fill in your information and sign below so that we can proceed to
the city compliance board to request the variance.

Thank you very much,

Jim and Renée Palmer-Smith
337 2" Ave., Indialantic
(321) 446-2003

| am an Indialantic homeowner, located near the Palmer-Smith residence. | understand that
the Palmer-Smiths are requesting a variance of 3 feet in order to allow for a functional two-car
garage to be included in their home addition. | support allowing this variance.

Dr Drema Moody
401 Second Ave Indialantic FL 32903




Submitted by applicant for 337 Second Ave variance request
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Hi neighbors,

We are excited about putting an addition on our house. The renovation will add a family room,
recreation room, master suite, and exercise room, and will expand our garage to allow for 21-ft
two-car garage. In order to allow for a functional two-car garage, we need to ask the city for a
variance. The code requires 10 feet from property line to structure. The garage will require us
to request a variance of 3 feet, as the structure will be 7 feet from the property line. We feel
that this addition will only have a positive impact on the neighborhood, as it is a substantial
improvement which will improve neighborhood home values.

Attached is a survey of the existing house and a survey with the addition superimposed.

If you do not object, please fill in your information and sign below so that we can proceed to
the city compliance board to request the variance.

Thank you very much,
Jim and Renée Palmer-Smith

337 2" Ave., Indialantic
(321) 446-2003

I am an Indialantic homeowner, located near the Palmer-Smith residence. | understand that
the Palmer-Smiths are requesting a variance of 3 feet in order to allow for a functional two-car
garage to be included in their home addition. | support allowing this variance.

David Beckwith
334 Second Ave Indialantic FL 32903
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Sandy Beckwith
334 Second Ave Indialantic FL 32903
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Submitted by applicant for 337 Second Ave variance request

Agenda item: C2

Hi neighbors,

We are excited about putting an addition on our house. The renovation will add a family room,
recreation room, master suite, and exercise room, and will expand our garage to allow for 21-ft
two-car garage. In order to allow for a functional two-car garage, we need to ask the city for a
variance. The code requires 10 feet from property line to structure. The garage will require us
to request a variance of 3 feet, as the structure will be 7 feet from the property line. We feel
that this addition will only have a positive impact on the neighborhood, as it is a substantial
improvement which will improve neighborhood home values.

Attached is a survey of the existing house and a survey with the addition superimposed.

If you do not object, please fill in your information and sign below so that we can proceed to
the city compliance board to request the variance.

Thank you very much,

Jim and Renée Palmer-Smith
337 2™ Ave., Indialantic
(321) 446-2003

I am an Indialantic homeowner, located near the Palmer-Smith residence. | understand that
the Palmer-Smiths are requesting a variance of 3 feet in order to allow for a functional two-car
garage to be included in their home addition. | support allowing this variance.

Dr Lance Maki
346 Third Ave Indialantic FL 32903

%/%/ e Ze

>

Kristine Maki
346 Third Ave Indialantic FL 32903
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	AGENDA
	TOWN OF INDIALANTIC BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
	September 9, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M.
	A. Call to Order:
	B. Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes:
	Minutes – August 12, 2020
	C. Variance Requests:
	D. Adjournment:
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	MINUTES
	TOWN OF INDIALANTIC BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
	AUGUST 12, 2020 AT 4:30 P.M.
	A. Call to Order:
	B. Appointing a Chair and Vice Chair:
	C. Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes:
	Minutes – November 13, 2019
	D. Variance Request:
	E. Adjournment:





